
-) Catalogue 53-215 AnnuaL 

. Passenger 
bus and 
urban 
transit 
statistics 

S ..  

Catalogue 53-215 Annuel 

Statistique du 
transport des 
voyageu rs par 
autobus et du 

±H transport urbain 
im 

I ' 	Statistics Canada Statistique Canada 

S 



Data in Many For.s... 

Statistics Canada disseminates data in a variety of 
forms. In addition to publications, both standard and 
specia1 tabulations are offered on computer print-
outs, microfiche and microfilm, and magnetic tapes. 
Maps and other geographic reference materials are 
availsble for some types of data. Direct access to 
aggregated information is possible through CANSIM, 
Statistics Canada's machine-readable data base and 
retrieval system. 

How to (btain More Infor.ation 

Inquiries about this publication and related statis-
tics or services should be directed to: 

Surface and Marine Transport Section, 
Transportation and Communications Division, 

Des cknnéea aous plusieurs fori,es... 

Statistique Canada diffuse lea données sous formes diver;: IV Outre lea publications, des totalisations habituelies at apt'- 
cisles mont offertes sur imprimés d'ordinateur, sur micro1i 
ches at microfilms at sur bandes sagnétiques. Des cartes 
dautres documents de référence geographiques sont disponiblas 
pour certaines sortes de données. L'accès direct è des données 
agrégées est possible par Is truchement de CANSIM, Is base de 
données ordinolingue et le système d'extraction de Statistiqua 
Canada. 

Coment abtenir d' autrem renseignseents 

Toutea demandes de renseignements au aujet de cette publica-
tion ou de statistiques et services connexes doivent être 
adressées è: 

Section des transports de surface et maritimes, 
Division des transports at des communications, 

Statistics 	Canada, 	Ottawa, 	K1A 	Dvi 	(Telephone: Statistique Canada, 	Ottawa, K1A UV1 	(téléphone: 	995-1976) 	ou 

995-1976) or to the Statistics Canada reference centre au centre de consultation de Statiatique Canada è: 

in: 

St. Johns 	(772-4073) Sturgeon Falls (753-4888) St. John's 	(772-4073) Sturgeon Falls (753-4888) 

Halifax 	(426-5331) Winnipeg 	(949-4020) Halifax 	(426-5331) Winnipeg 	(949-4020) 

Montréal 	(283-5725) Regina 	(359-5405) Montréal 	(283-5725) Regina 	(359-5405) 
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Toronto 	(966-6586) Vancouver 	(666-3691) Toronto 	(966-6586) Vancouver 	(666-3691) 

Toll-free 	access 	is 	provided in 	all 	provinces 	and tin 	service 	d'appel 	interurbain 	sans 	frais 	eat 	offert, 	dens 

territories, for 	users who reside outside the local toutas les provinces at dens lea territoirea, aux utilisateurs 
dialing area of any of the regional reference centres. qui habitant è l'extérieur des zones de couueuuiication locale 

des centres régionaux de consultation. 

Newfoundland and Labrador Zenith 0-7037 Terre-Neuve et Labrador Zenith 0-7037 

Nova Scotia, New Brunswick Nouvelle-cosse, Nouveau-Brunswick 
and Prince Edward Island 1-800-565-7192 et lIe-du-Prince-Edouard 1-000-565-7192 

Quebec 1-800-361-2831 Québec 1-800-361-2631 

Ontario 1-800-268-1151 Ontario 1-800-268-1151 

Manitoba 1-600-282-8006 Manitoba 1-800-282-8006 

Saskatchewan 1(112)800-667-3524 Saskatchewan 1(112)800-667-3524 

Alberta 1-800-222-6400 Alberta 1-800-222-6400 

British Columbia (South Coiombie-8ritannique (mud 
and Central) 112-800-663-1551 at centrale) 112-800-663-1551 

Yukon and Northern B.C. Yukon et nord de Is C.-B. 
(area served by (territoire desservi par is 
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(area served by (territoire deaservi par is 
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How to Order Publications 

This and other Statistics Canada publications may be 
purchased from local authorized agents and other 
community bookstores, through the local Statistics 
Canada offices, or by sail order to Publication Sales 
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Co,ent cuuander lea publications 

On peut se procurer cette publication at lea autres 
publications de Ststistique Canada auprès des agents autorisCs 
at des autres librairiea locales, par lentremise des bureaus 
locaux de Statistique Canada, ou en écrivsnt è is Section des 
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The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applica-
ble. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

Les signes conventionnels suivants mont em-
ployés uniformément dans lea publications de Sta-
tistique Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zro. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Is 
Loi sur Is statistique relatives au secret. 
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Data presented in this publication are 
produced from the results of a census survey 
of Canadian passenger bus and urban transit 
establishments. 

Part I provides a short analysis and 
summary tables of aggregated data for the 
total motor carrier passenger industry. Part 
II presents tabulations on the intercity 
passenger bus industry. Part III presents 
tabulations on the urban transit industry. 

Data concerning establishments primarily 
engaged in school bus service, sightseeing 
bus, charter bus, or limousine service to 
airports and stations are included in Part 
IV of this publication. These establishments 
are a subset of those defined by the Stan-
dard Industrial Classification Manual 
(Cataloque 12-501E) as falling under Indus-
try Group Codes 4573 and 4574. They were 
surveyed by the Transportation and 
Communications Division for the first time 
:i 1976. Data for that year were presented 

•  r all classes grouped together. (Since 
1 977 these data have been shown by class 
iroups.) 

Survey Objectives 

The objectives of the Passenger Bus and 
Urban Transit Survey, by priority, are as 
follows: 

To provide establishment-oriented statis-
tics such as basic input and output data of 
the Canadian passenger bus and urban transit 
industries. 

To provide transportation-oriented statis-
tics, including distance run, passengers 
carried and equipment operated. 

To classify new establishments entering the 
industry. 

Les données présentées dans cette publication 
sont produites A partir des résultats d'un recen-
sement du transport de voyageurs par aitobus et 
du transport urbain au Canada. 

La partie I présente une courte analyse et des 
tableaux récapitulatifs de données regroupées our 
toute l'industrie du transport routier de voya-
geurs. La partie II fait état de totalisations 
sur le transport interurbain de voyageurs, tandis 
qu'à la partie III, les totalisations se rappor-
tent mu transport urbain. 

Les données relatives aux établissements qui 
s'occupent principalement de ramassage scolaire, 
d'excursions ou de visites touristiques et de 
services de limousine aux aéroports et qares font 
l'objet de la partie IV de la présente publica-
tion. Des établissements, qui appartiennent a la 
rubrique 4573 et 4574 de la Classification des 
activités éconoiniques (n° 12-510F mu catalogue), 
ont été prises en cciipte dans une enquête de la 
Division des transports et des communications 
pour la premiere fois en 1976, et les données ont 
été présentées en regroupant toutes leo 
categories. (Depuis 1977, les chiffres sont 
présentés par groupe de categories.) 

Objectifs de l'engute 

Voici, par ordre d'importance, les objectifs 
de ces deux enquêtes: 

Fournir des statistiques sur l'industrie basées 
sur l'établissement, cnme des données fonda-
mentales sur leo entrées et leo sorties de Pin-
dustrie du transport urbain et interurbain. de 
voyageurs par autobus. 

Fournir des statistiques basées our le transport, 
la distance parcourue, le nombre de voyageurs 
transportés et le materiel utilisé. 

Classer leo nouvelles entreprises se joignant a 
cette industrie. 

The information collected serves: 

To measure the size, structure and impor-
tance of the Canadian passenger bus and 
urban transit industries. 

S n aid in the assessment of the industrial 
irowth rate reflected by this activity and 

provide information on regional develop- 

Les renseignements recuelilis servent a: 
Mesurer la taille, la structure et l'importance 
de l'industrie du transport urbain et interurbain 
de voyageurs par autobus. 

Faciliter la determination du taux de croissance 
industrielle de cette activité et fournir des 
données our l'expansion régionale. 
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ularly in transportation planning. 	her sur la planification de ce secteti 

To support the presentation of briefs, sub-
missions and other reports to regulatory 
authorities and commissions. 

To provide inputs into national statistical 
aqgregates, such as the Gross National Prod- 
uct, which in turn are used for formulatinq 

The statistical framework followed is 
that of the System of National Accounts 
(SNA). The reporting unit is the "establish-
ment" as defined in the Standard Industrial 
Classification Manua1. 

However, in some instances, two or more 
establistrnents are reported and processed as 
a unit, because separate accounts are not 
kept by the respondents. 

The passenger bus industry covers estab-
lishments primarily engaged in operating 
interurban and rural bus operations (Indus-
try Group 4572) and establishments engaged 
in school bus service, sightseeing bus, 
charter bus, or limousine service to 
airports and stations (Industry Groups 4573 
and 4574). 

The urban transit industry covers estab-
lishments primarily engaged in furnishing 
urban and suburban transportation whether by 
bus, trolley coach, street-car or subway 
(Industry Group 4571).  

rtayer la présentat inn de mmoires, iii 
tions et de den 	-i 
de réglementatir 

Alimenter en un 	 J 	 I 
nationaux comae lu- ruJluil iia 
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leur tour 	la dfinition dr 

Le cadre stur 
téme des comptes riationaux SLN. LurriLé déi 
rante est "l'établ in 	mrn ' . qri 	-ri défi ii 

la Classification 
Statistique Canada. 

Dans certains 
ments ou plus soir 
fait que les répori 
tabilité distincte. 

L'enquête sur - - 	i. I 
les établissements gui s'occupent principalei 
de transport interurbain et rural (branche d 
tivité 4572) et ceux gui s'occupent de transi 
scolaire, de visites et excursions touristiqi 
de voyages orqan i 'rés nt de spry Ice de 1150u 

aux aéroport-  
4573 et 4574' 

L ' enguête 	'i ' 	: 	 I 
les établissements gui exploitent un servic 
transpn - 	'- r 	. 	rS n r1 	'u 	r 	lu 

troll- 
4571 

Autres 	;iuL i or rgren, 	uu kiln, our ieo vuy 
par autobus et le transport urbain 

Le Quotidien de Statistique Canada (n°  11-1 
au catalogue) publie tous les mois des donr 
sur les établissements gui touchent annueller 
$500,000 ou plus du transport interurbain 
rural. Les données publiées concernent les rec 
tes d'exploitation, le nombre de voyag 
payants transportés et la distanr'r - ' 
selon le genre de service de trai 
carburant consommé au niveai du Cana 

Des données sur les établissemen 
port urbain, gui touchent annuellernu: 
ou plus (les subventions comprises) sont publ; 
mensuellement dans le n o  53-003 au catalo 
Les statistiques publiées portent sur 
recettes d'exploitation, le nombre de passa 
payants transportés et la distance parco 
selon le type de service et le carburant 
sommé. Des renseignements figurent pour chaqi 
province 	et 	rent 	tnta1inrr 	r 	l'urnnrcmhle 
Canada. 

Other Published Passenger Bus and Urban 
TrrlQif nntn 

Statistics on establishments earning 
$500,000 or more annually from intercity and 
rural bus operations are released monthly in 
the Statistics Canada Daily (Catalogue 
11-001E). The data published are operating 
revenue, fare passengers carried and dis-
tance run, by type of passenger service and 
fuel consuned at the Canada total level. 

Statistics on establishments earning 
$500,000 or more annually (including subsi-
dies) from urban transit operations are 
published monthly in Catalogue 53-003. The 
data published are operating revenue, fare 
passengers service, fuel and electricity 
consumed. Information is shown for each 
province and for Canada as a total. 

•1 
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-)uurce of the Survey Universe 

W 	 The universe of the Passenger Bus and 
han Transit Survey is derived from Statis- 
cs Canada's Business Register. Coverage is 

defined to include all establishments with 
at least one employee, supplemented with 
lists of zero-employee establishments 
obtained from administrative records. 

Exclusions from the Survey Universe 

The survey universe did not include the 
following types of establishments: 

private carriers, 

railway commuter services, 

establishments whose principal source of 
revenue was from ferry services. 

Quality and Limitations 

Although not all establishments deriving 
revenue from the transportation of passen-
qers by motor carrier are included in this 
publication, coverage is considered repre- 

. 

	

	entative of the industry. However users 
should be aware of the following: 

factors affecting the accuracy of the tabu-
lations, 

comparability between years.  

Source de l'univers de l'engute 

L'univers des enquêtes sur le transport inter-
urbain et urbain de voyaqeurs provient du 
registre des entreprises do Statistique Canada. 
Le champ d'observetion comprend tous les établis-
sements comptant au moms Un salarié, en plus 
d'une liste de tous les établissements sans sala-
riés que l'on a Pu obtenir aprs consultation de 
dossiers administratifs. 

£léments excius de l'univers de l'enauête 

L'univers de l'enquête ne comprenait pas les 
entreprises suivantes: 

les transporteurs privés, 

les services ferroviaires de banlieue, 

les établissements dont la principale source de 
recettes pravenait de l'exploitation de 
traversiers. 

Qualité et restrictions 

Hême si las entreprises dont les recettes 
proviennent du transport interurbain par autocar 
ou du transport urbain ne sont pas toutes prises 
en compte ici, le champ d'observation eat consi-
déré comme étant représentatif de l'industrie. 
Les utilisateurs devront cependant faire preuve 
de prudence en raison de ce qui suit: 

facteurs influant sur is precision des totalisa-
tions, 

la comparabilite entre les années d'enquète, 

Factors Affecting the Accuracy of the Tabu-
lat ions 

The following factors account for reduced 
statistical accuracy: 

For tabulation purposes, data concerning 
interprovincial and international bus estab-
lishments were allocated to the location of 
their head office. 

Bus establishments domiciled in the United 
States which could not provide separate 
statistics for their Canadian operations 
were excluded from tabulations, resulting in 
an understatement of the total bus activity. 

'ince all establishments do not keep finan- 
cial and administrative records according to 

uniform accounting procedure, individual 
judgement may result in minor variation in 
the interpretation of accounts. 

Facteurs influant sur la precision des totalisa-
tions 

Voici les facteurs qui ont entrané une cer-
tame perte de precision dana les statistiques: 

Aux fins de totalisations, les données sur les 
établissements internationaux et interprovinciaux 
de transport par autobus ont été attribuées selon 
l'emplacernent du siBge social. 

Las établissements de transport interurbain par 
autocar,domiciliés aux tats-Unis qui ne pou-
vaient fournir de statistiques distinctes pour 
leur activité au Canada ont été exclus des tota-
lisations, ce qui a entralné une sous-représen-
tation de l'activité globale du transport inter-
urbain par autocar. 

Du fait que les établissements ne tierinent pas 
tous leurs dossiers financiers ou admmnistratifs 
selon is même méthode comptable, ii paurra se 
produire une légére variation dana l'interpréta-
tion des chiffres d'un utilisateur IN l'autre. 
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Imputation of missing va1ues may also affect 
the accuracy of the tabulations. 

Tables 49, 51 and 53 show the number of 
establishments which were believed to be in 
business in 1981 but which could not be 
contacted. This resulted in an 
understatement of the total motor 
carrier-passenger activity. 

Revenue classifications were based on the 
total transportation revenues earned by the 
establishments during 1980. This implies 
that 1981 tabulations (based on 1980 revenue 
classes) are misleading to the extent that 
some carriers have moved from one revenue 
class to another during the survey year 
1981. 

With urban transit systems turning increas-
inqly to exact fare and passes for revenue 
collection, data on the number of passengers 
carried are estimated. 

There are no tabulations provided on the 
balance sheet for urban transit establish-
ments because many respondents are munici-
palities, transit authorities, or aqencies 

f 	ho 	ir'V'l 	ni 	n\Prnrn"ri  

L'exactitud€ 	deq tntnli ~;ntinns peut 	4 cl a lp l1 w 
être tuchée 	H 	 H 	 I 
fres manquan 

Les tableaux 
d'établissements que ion croyait être en act.i-
vité en 1981 mais avec lesquels H n'a pas ét 
possible de communiquer. Ii y a donc mu sous-re- 
presentation de l'activité giobale du transport 
routier de voyageurs. 

Les categories de recettes étaient basées sur le 
total des recettes au titre du transport routier 
perçues par les êtablissements au cours de 1980. 
Ainsi, les totalisations de 1981 (selon les caté-
qories de recettes de 1980) ne sont pas représen-
tatives dans la mesure oi les transporteur ne 
font plus partie de la même catégorie. 

Avec les systèmes de transport urbain employant 
de plus en plus la monnaie exacte et les laissez-
passer pour le paiement du passage, les données 
sur le ombre de passagers sont estimatives. 

Aucune totalisation ntest  produite pour le bHan 
des entreprises de transport urbain du fait que 
beaucoup d'entre elies sont soit un service 
municipal, soit une authorité en matière de 
tranenort , so F ,n 	aql!nrn d'un nutre ruvenu de 

opu rb i 1 i t 	r c len .ia ts d 	cjuè 	 S 
La comparaison des résultats de l'erit: 

le transport de voyageurs par autobus et le 
transport urbain pour 1981 ne doit pas être por-
tee plus loin que 1974, puisque de nouveaux 
objectifs d'enquête, un univers amélioré, un taux 
de réponse plus élevé et de nouveaux question-
naires empêchent de faire une comparaison. 

Ii faut bien noter que les statistiques pour 
1979 concernant 	le transport urbain sont 
inférieures aux chiffres habituels en raison des 
interruptions du service causées par des conflits 
de travail. 

Méthodologie de l'enguête 

L'enquête de 1981 a été un recensement corn-
piet. Quatre questionnaires différents, dont la 
lonqueur et la complexité dependent de facteurs 
tels que le type et la taille de l'unité décla-
rante, ont eté employés afin de tenir compte 
des exigences des utilisateurs et de la capacité 
de réponse des différentes entreprises. Les 
questionnaires remplis ont été renvoyés b Is 
Division des transports et des comunications de 
Statistique Canada, oi l'on a procédé N leur 
enregistrement, I 

nr nrd 

L.opa:ci1y LtweeFI ear3 

The comparison of the 1981 Passenger Bus 
and Urban Transit Survey data should not be 
extended back beyond 1974, due to the 
changes in survey objectives, an improved 
survey universe, a different coverage and 
framework, and new questionnaires. 

It should be noted that statistics for 
1979 concerning urban transit operations 
were lower than normal because of disrup-
tions of service caused by labour disputes. 

Survey Methodology 

The 1981 survey was a complete census. 
Both user requirements and the reporting 
capabilities of respondents were taken into 
consideration by using four differentiated 
questionnaires, suited in length and com-
plexity to the type and size of the motor 
carrier operation being surveyed. Completed 
reports were returned to the Transportation 
and Communications Division of Statistics 
Canada where the data were recorded and 
processed by computer. 

0 



- 11 - 

Les questionnaires incohérents ou vierges ont 
été vérifiés a la main et les renseignements 
nianquants ou les réponses illogiques ont été 
complétés en téléphonant b l'établissement décla-
rant. Lea données qu'il n'a pas été possible 
d'obtenir de cette façon ont été estmmées 
partir des rapports des années précédentes, des 
moyennes industrielles et des dossiers adminis-
tratifs sous is forme des renseignements pré-
sentés b Statistique Canada en vertu de is Loi 
sur les declarations des corporations et des 
syndicats ouvriers (CALURA). 

Toutes les données ont été ensuite vérifiées 
par un ordinateur qui a rejeté toute information 
incohérente du point de vue logique ou arithméti-
que, ou dont les valeurs dépassaient des limites 
déterminées. Les dossiers rejetés ont ensuite été 
corrigés la main. 

Lexigue des termes 

Fichier principal du registre des entreprisea. Ii 
s'egit d'une hate centrale des entreprises au 
Canada. Chaque nom de la liste porte un numéro 
d'identif'ication unique et il eat répertorié 
melon La Classification des activités économiques 
de Statistique Canada. 

N'ont Pu être joints. Lea transporteurs ou les 
ritreprises gui n'ont pu être joints par télé-

phone ou par Ia ponte. 

Inconsistent or blank questionnaires were 

S nHHnlly edited and missinq information or 
i [logical items were completed by telephon-
ing the reporting establishment. Data which 
'ould not be obtained in this manner were 
estimated using reports from previous years, 
industry averages and administrative records 
in the form of information filed with Sta-
tistics Canada under the authority of the 
Corporations and Labour Unions Returns Act 
(CALIJRA). 

All data were then edited by a computer 
program which rejected any information which 
was logically or arithmetically inconsistent 
or had values beyond specified boundaries. 
Rejected records were subsequently corrected 
manually. 

Annotated Glossary of Terms 

Business Register Master 	File. It 	is 
centrally maintained list of business enti-
ties in Canada. Each name on the list is 
given a unique identification number and is 
classified according to Statistics Canada 
standard classification of industries. 

Cannot 	be reached. Cstablighments which 
(U 	H' 1 	r:u'he:1 h' ma i 	rc hv phone. 

Classes of Establishments 

Class 

1. Establishments which earned gross annual 
operating revenues of $2 million or more 
in 1980. 

2. Establishments which earned gross annual 
operating revenues from $500,000 to 
$1,999,999 in 1980. 

3. Establisiients which earned gross annual 
annual operating revenues from $100,000 
to $499,999 in 1980. 

4. Establishments which earned gross annual 
operating revenues less than $100,000 in 
1980. 

0. Establishments which were added to the 
the survey universe for the first time in 
1981. 

Employees and their ccpensation. Total 
compensation reflects the gross amount 
earned by employees before deductions, 
ncluding bonuses. Total compensation paid 

S  may not be equal to the total amount shown 
OS wages and salaries under "operating 
expenses" due to factors such as profit 
oharing. 

Catégorie de transporteur 

Catéqorie 

1. Ctablissements dont lea recettes annuelles 
brutes d'exploitation me mont élevées a $2 
millions ou plus en 1980. 

2. rtablissements dont les recettes annuelies 
brutes d'exploitation se sont situées entre 
$500,000 h $1,999,999 en 1980. 

3. Ctablissements dont lea recettes annuelles 
annuelles 	brutes 	d'exploitation se 	mont 
situées entre $100,000 b $499,999 en 1980. 

4. Ctablissements dont les recettes annuelles 
brutes d'exploitation ont été inférieures a 
$100,000 en 1980. 

0. Ctablissements qui ont été ajoutés h l'univers 
de l'enquete pour la preniière foAm en 1981. 

Effectifs et leur rémtnération. La rémunératon 
totale comprend le montant brut qagné par lea 
salaries avant toute deduction, y compris lea 
gratifications. La rémunération totale payee peut 
ne pas être égale au montant total indiqué au 
poste des "dépenses d'exploitation" en raison de 
certains facteurs comme Is participation aux 
bénéfices. 
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tab1issement. Un établissement est la pit; 

petite unite déclarante constituant un ensembt 
d'exploitation distinct en mesure de décisrir 
tous les éléments de Ia statistique de base  ci- 
cette industrie. 

Recettes 	annuelles 	brutes 	d'opération. Les 
recette d'exploitation englobent uniquernent les 
recettes et les subventions relatives au trans-
port routier de voyageurs. 

Etablissements de transport interurbain. Etablis-
sements gui s'occupent principalement de fournir 
des services d'autobus interurbeins at d'auto-
cars. 

Activités des transporteurs routiers de voya-
geurs. Ii s'agit des activités des établissements 
fournissant un service de transport de voyageurs 
part autobus et de transport urbain. 

Nombre do salariés. a) Les tableaux pour les 
établissements de categories 1 et 2 présentent le 
nombre moyen de salaries au cours de l'année. b) 
Les tableaux pour les établissements de catégo-
ries 3, 4 et 0 indiquent le nombre de gens norma-
lement eniployés pendant l'année, y compris les 
salaries a temps partiel. 

Dépenses d'exploitation. a) L'impôt foncier et 
les taxes sur la propriété aux fins de ceth 
publication sont considérés comme faisant parti 
des dépenses d'administration et des dépensir,  
qénerales de bureau, méme s'ils sont directernert 
relies b l'exploitation des terminus, b) lass'.;-
rance-chOniage, les regimes de pensions et autre 
avantages sociaux des salaries sont, aux fins de 
cette publication, considérés coinme laisant 
partie des dépenses d'adininistration et des 
dépenses générales de bureau. 

Ratio d'exploitation. Ii s'agit de la proportion 
des recettes brutes d'exploitation absorbées par 
les dépenses d'exploitation. 

Transporteurs privés. Transporteurs qul ont uti-
lisé leurs propres véhicules ou qui en ont loués 
pour transporter des voyageurs. Le transport dans 
ce cas n'est qu'une partie accessoire des activi-
tés. us n'offrent aucun service au public contre 
paiement. 

Province ou territoire do domicile. Province ou 
territoire oi se situe le sige social de l'éta-
blissement. 

Année do référence. Exercice financier de l'éta- 
blissement pouvant se terminer a n'importe quel 
moment entre le 1er  avril 1981 et le 31 mars 
1982. 

Refus. Un transporteur ou un établissement gui n 

reFus6. de reriplir le quest ronna ire sur le trout3- 
:1;;;.  

Establishment. An establishment is defined 
as the smallest unit that is a separate 
operating entity capable of reporting all 
elements of basic industrial statistics. 

Gross annual operating revenues. Gross 
annual operating revenues include revenues 
and subsidies pertaining to motor carrier 
passenger operations only. 

Intercity establishments. 	Establi shments 
primarily engaged in operating interurban 
and rural bus operations. 

Motor carrier passenger operations. These 
refer to the operations of passenger bus 
establishments and urban transit establish-
ments. 

Number of employees. (a) Tables for Classes 
1 and 2 establishments show the average 
number of employees during the year. (b) 
Tables for Classes 3, 4 and 0 establishments 
show the number of people normally employed 
during the year, including part-time 
employees. 

Operating expenses. (a) Real estate and 
property taxes for the purpose of this 
publication are considered to be part of 
administration and genera1 office expenses, 
even when directly related to terminal 
operations, (b) unemployment insurance, 
pension funds and other employee benefits 
are, for the purpose of this publication, 
considered to be part of administration and 
general office expenses and tabulated 
accordingly. 

Operating ratio. The operating ratio is the 
proportion of total operating revenues 
absorbed by total operating expenses. 

Private 	carriers. Carriers, 	for 	which 
transportation is an incidental part of 
their operations, which use their own or 
leased vehicles to transport passengers, but 
which do not offer services to the public 
for compensation. 

Province or territory of domicile. The prov-
ince or territory where the registered head 
office of the carrier is located. 

Reference year. The fiscal year of the 
carriers endinq any time between April 1, 
1981 to March 31, 1982. 

Refusal. A carrier or establishment which 
c in 	ntr 	The 19B1 Pi-nsenqrr Aiii 
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}eponse Rate. The ratio of the number of 
etiOnnajres received to the number of 

uestjonnaires mailed. 

Survey iiiiverse. The list of establishments 
to which questionnaires were mailed. 

Urban transit establistm,ents. Establishments 
primarily engaged in furnishing urban and 
suburban passenger transportation whether by 
electric railway, trolley coach, bus or sub-
way. 

Taux de réponse. Ratio du nombre de question-
naires reçus au nombre de questionnaires mis h is 
poste. 

Univers de 1'enqute. Liste des transporteurs 
auxquels un questionnaire a êté posté. 

Etab1issements de transport urbain. tab1isse-
ments qul s'occupent principalement de fournir un 
moyen de transport urbain et de banlieue soit par 
tramway électrique, trolley-bus, autobus ou 
metro. 





HIGHLIGHTS 

Tables 1 to 4 provide a concise summary 
data on the Canadian passenger bus indus-

try. The following are the highlights of 
these tabulations: 

Intercity Passenger Bus Industry (SIC 4572) 

Table 1 summarizes key items of informa-
tion on establishments primarily engaged in 
operating intercity bus and coach lines in 
Canada for 1980 and 1981. 

The number of establishments decreased 
from 54 to 50 and the total equipment oper-
ated decreased 5.9% to 1,733 units. 

Operatinn revenue increased 2.6% while 
operating expenses increased 7.9%. This 
resulted in an increase in the operating 
ratio from .943 in 1980 to .992 in 1981. 
Salaries and waqes accounted for 43.8% of 
the operating expenses, employee benefits 
accounted for 7.6% and fuel (including fuel 
tax) accounted for an additional 9.2%. In 
1980 salaries and wages accounted for 44.8 10, 

mployee benefits for 8.2% and fuel (includ- 
Fuel tax) for an additional 7.9%. 

rare passengers carried decreased by 3.7 
ri lion from the previous year's revised 
iqure, while total employment decreased 

5.6%. 

FAITS SAILLANTS 

Les tthleaux 1 a 4 présentent un résumé des 
données déclarées par l'industrie du transport de 
voyageurs par autobus au Canada. Voici les faits 
saillants de ces totalisations: 

Industrie du transport interurbain de voyageurs 
par autobus (CAl 4572) 

Le tableau 1 resume l'esseitiel de l'informa-
tion concernant les établissements dont l'acti-
vité principale est le transport interurbain par 
autobus et autocar au Canada pour 1980 et 1981. 

Le nombre d'établissements est passé de 54 a 
50 tandis que le nombre total de véhicules mar-
quait une baisse de 5.910' pour se chiffrer a 
1,733. 

Les recettes d'exploitation ont augnienté de 
2.6% et les dépenses d'exploitation, de 7.9%, ce 
qui a fait augmenter le ratio d'exploitation de 
.943 en 1980 a .992 en 1981. Les traitements et 
salaires sont intervenus pour 43.8% des dépenses 
d'exploitation, les avantages sociaux, pour 7.6 00' 

et le carburant (y compris la taxe sur le 
carburant), pour 9.2 0%. En 1980 les traitements et 
salaires figuraient pour 44.8%, les avantages 
sociaux, pour 8.2% et le carburant (y ccMnpris Is 
taxe sur le carburant), pour 7.9%. 

Le nombre de voyageurs payant transportés a 
diminué de 3.7 millions par rapport a l'année 
précédente révisée alors que l'emploi total dimi-
nuait do 5.6%. 

S 

Urban Transit Industry (SIC 4571) 

Table 2 provides a summary of data 
reported by establishments primarily engaged 
in furnishing urban and suburban passenger 
transportation for the years 1980 and 1981. 

The 75 urban transit establishments 
earned $1,302.8 million, an increase of 
22.4% from 1980. 

The operating expenses for these opera-
tors totalled $1,248.9 million, of which 
61.410 was spent on salaries and wages. Em-. 
ployee benefits accounted for an additional 
9.6%. In 1980 salaries and wages accounted 
for 63.6% of operating expenses and employee 
benefits an additional 9.4%. 

Employment rose 2.5 1M to 33,538 and the 
number of fare passengers carried increased 
by 61.7 mi1lion. This represents a 4.7% 
I r 1 QMH. 

1I 	ii 	i(]IIi)iTHflt 	iii;it id 	 tI•lied 	1 .b° 

to 12,878 units. 

Industrie du transport urbain (CAl 4571) 

Le tableau 2 resume Pessentiel des données 
concernant les établissements dont l'activité 
principale est le transport urbain et de banlieue 
de voyageurs pour les années 1980 et 1981. 

Les 75 dtablissements de transport urbain ont 
touché $1,302.8 millions, une hausse de 22.4% sur 
1980. 

Les dépenses d'exploitation de ces étlisse-
ments ont totalisé $1,248.9 millions, dont 61.4% 
ont été consacrés aux traitements et salaires. 
Les avantages sociaux des salaries ont représenté 
9.610 de ce montant. En 1980, les traitements et 
salaires figuraient pour 63.6 10 des dépenses 
d'exploitation et les avantages sociaux, pour 
9.4%. 

L'emploi a augmenté de 2.5% pour atteindre 
33,538 salaries tandis que le nombre de passagers 
payants transportés marquait une augmentation de 
61.7 millions, une auqmentation de 4.7% par 
rapport a 1980. 

Le nombre total de véhicules en service a 
augmenté de 1.5% pour so fixer a 12,878. 



Autres services de transpuit d voy1iI 

autobus (CAr 4573 et 4574) 

Le tableau 3 présente l-: 	 I 

gnements déclarés par lee étabiisseeents qui 
s'occupent principalement de transport scolaire 
et de tout autre service du même genre comae des 
visites touristiques par autobus, des voyages 
nolisés par autobus ou des services de limousine 
aux aéroports et aux gares. 

Entre 1980 et 1981, le nombre d'étabiissements 
de transport scolaire a diminué, passant de 1,554 
a 1,525. Ces 1,525 établissenients ont perçu 
$428.3 millions, dépensé $388.5 millions, ex-
ploité 22,030 autobus et employé 24,385 personnes 
(y compris les propriétaires actifs). 

Le nombre des "autres établissements de trans-
port de voyageurs par autobus", a i'exception des 
étabiissenients de transport scolaire, est passé 
de 140 en 1980 a 130 en 1981. Ces 130 étabiisse-
rnents ont touché $125.1 millions en recettes et 
dépensé $119.4 millions pour leur exploitation. 
lie ont empioyé au total 4,229 personnes (y com-
pris les propriétaires actifs) et mis 3,086 
autobus en service. 

Le tableau 4 présente des données sommaires 
sur le transport urbain, interurbain et autres 
services de transport de voyageurs. 

Puisque les établissements de categories 1 et 
2 interviennent pour 98.6% des recettes d'exploi-
tation de ce secteur de i'industrie, lie sont 
considérés cornme représentatifs de ia branche 
4572 de ia CAC aux fins de ce tableau. 

Les établissements de transport urbain de 
categories 1 et 2 ont également été considérés 
corume représentatifs puisqu'lls ont figure pour 
99.7% des recettes d'expioitation de tous lee 
étabiissements de transport urbain (CAf 4571). 

bus lee établiesements de transport scolaire, 
de visites touristiques par autobus, de voyages 
organisés per autobus et de services de limousine 
sont présentés dane ie tableau. 

Les recettes d'expioitation de l'industrie du 
transport urbain interviennent pour 61.1% de 
toutes celles de l'industrie du transport de 
voyageurs par autobus, celies du transport inter-
urbain, pour 12.9% et celles des autres services 
de transport par autobus, pour 26.0%. 

Le tableau indique également que 27.0% des 
recettes d'expioitation au titre des voyages 
organisés et des visites par autobus sont perçues 
par lee établissements de transport urbain et 
interurbain. Par consequent, le lecteur doil  
prendre en compte tous les segments de cett 
industrie s'il veut étabiir avec assez de préci-
don leur apport dans l'industrie totale. Le 
sous-estimations sur le chapitre du transport 
interurbain et urbain de voyageurs sont beaucoup 
moms importantes. 

Other Passenger Bus Service (SIC's 4573 and 
4574) 

Table 3 summarizes key items of informa-
tion reported by establishments primarily 
engaged in furnishing school bus service and 
all other bus service like sightseeing, 
charter or limousine service to airports and 
stations. 

The number of school bus operators in 
1981 decreased to 1,525 from 1,554 in 1980. 
These 1,525 establishments earned $428.3 
million and their operating expenses were 
$388.5 million, operating 22,030 buses and 
employing 24,385 people (including working 
owners). 

The number of "other passenger bus" 
establishments excluding school bus opera-
tors decreased to 130 in 1981 from 140 in 
1980. These 130 establishments earned $125.1 
million in revenue and their operating 
expenses were $119.4 million. Total employ-
ment was 4,229 (including working owners) 
and total equipment operated was 3,086. 

Table 4 provides summary data for inter-
city passenger bus, urban transit and other 
passenger bus establishments. 

As the Classes 1 and 2 intercity bus 
establishments account for 98.6 00' of the 
operating revenue for this portion of the 
industry, they were considered representa-
tive of SIC 4572 for the purposes of this 
summary table. 

Classes 1 and 2 urban transit establish-
ments were also considered representative as 
they accounted for 99.7% of the operating 
revenue of all urban transit establishments 
(SIC 4571). 

All establishments for school bus, sight-
seeing bus, charter bus and limousine ser-
vice are included in the table. 

The operating revenue of the urban 
transit industry accounts for 61.1% of the 
total passenger bus industry, the intercity 
bus portion for 12.9 10' and other passenger 
bus transportation for 26.0%. 

The table also shows that 27.010' of the 
operating revenue from charter and tour bus 
operations is earned by intercity bus and 
urban transit establishments. Therefore, one 
must look at all segments of these indus-
tries in order to properly analyse their 
contribution to the total. iderestimations 
for the intercity bus and urban transit 
segments are far less significant. 

. 
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TABLE 1. A Coffiparison of the Canadian Intercity Bus Industry for the Years 1980 and 1981 

TABLEAU 1. Activité comparée du transport interurbain par autocar au Canada pour lea ann6es 1980 el. 1981 	 is 
Classes 	Class 3 	Classe, 

Total, 	Total, 	
1and2 	 4and0 

1980 	1981 Crtégories 	Cat4gorie 3 	Categories 
let2 	 4etD 

Establistrnents reporting - tablissements ré- 
pondants No. - nbre 54 50 19 12 19 

Total operating revenues (including sub- 
sidiea) - Recettes totales d'exploitstion 
(subventions incluses) $'OOU 270,438 277,377 273,623 2,882 871 

Total operating expenses - Depenses totales 
dexploitation ' 254,891 275,080 271,559 2,732 789 

Number of employees (including working own- 
ers) - Nombre do salaries (y compris lea 
propriétaires actifs) No. - nbre 5,816 5,491 5,372 81 38 

Fare passengers carried - Voyageurs payants 
trensportés 1 000 33,282 29,585 29,215 370 

Equipment - Materiel: 
Highway buses - Autocars do longs trajet.s No. - nbre 1,424 1,418 1,363 42 II 
Urban and suburban buses - Autobus urbains 

et de banlieue " 	 ' 348 257 242 7 8 
School buses - Autobus décoliers " 62 47 35 11 1 
Other equipment - Autre materiel 8 11 2 2 7 

Equipment - Total - Materiel ' 1,842 1,733 1,642 62 29 

Not 

lAid i 2. A Lu5p,t i-;n of i ne 1:an;id mn Urban lrartsit Indusi ry for II 	YES 19ti and 19111 

TABLEAU 2. Activité caparée du transport urbain su Canada pour lea années 1980 et 1981 

Classes 	Class 3 	Classes 

Total, 	Total, 	1and2 	 4and0 

1980 	1981 	Categories 	Categorie 3 	Categories 
let2 	 4etO 

Eatablisiments reporting - Ftahlissernents ré- 
pondants No. - nbre 76 75 60 9 6 

Total operating revenues (including sub- 
sidies) - Recettes totales d'exploitation 
(subventions .incluses) $000 1,064,217 1,302,845 1,298,638 3,451 756 

Total operating expenses - Dépenses totsles 
d'exploitation ' 1,021,452 1,248,865 1,244,689 3,479 696 

Number of employees (including working own- 
ers) - Nornbre de salaries (y compris los 
propriétaires actifs) No. - nbre 32,719 33,538 33,362 139 37 

Fare passengers csrried - Voyageurs payants 
trarisportés 1 000 1,307,199 1,368,870 1,367,121 1,749 

Equipment - Materiel: 
Highway buses - Autocars de longs trajets No. - nbre 98 69 65 4 - 

Urban and suburban buses - Autobus urbains 
et de banlieue " 	 ' 9,844 10,086 10,019 54 13 

School buses - Autobus décoliers " 	 ' 331 237 212 17 8 
Other equipment - Autre materiel ' 2,412 2,486 2,485 - 

Equipment - Total - Materiel 12,685 12,878 12,781 75 22 

Note: Some totals may not add due to rounding. 
Note: Certains totsux ne sont pas justes b cause de données arrondies. 
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AI1I.E 5. A Coapriaon of the Canadian Other Passenger Bu Estthliaheenta For the Yenta 19&1 and 1981 

W 	Of ILtAU 3. ctivit6 co.par8e ts antrea êtd,liese.anta cM transport de voyngeure per antobus an Canada, pour lea wwi6ea 1980 at 1981 

School bus operators 	 Other passenger bus (excluding achool bus 
operators) 

Transporteurs d'écoliers 	 Autres transport de voyageurs par autobus 
(trensporteurs décoliers non ccxpris) 

Classes 	Classes 	 Classe8 	Cla8sea 

Total, 	Total, 1,2and7 	AandO 	Total, 	Total, 	
1,2and3 	4arsl0 

1980 	1981 	 1980 	1981 
Cat6gories 	Cat Agories 	 Categories 	Categories 
1, 2 et 3 	4 at 0 	 1, 2 et 3 	4 at 0 

Establishnants reporting - ftablissements 
r6pondants No. - nbre 1,554 1,525 673 892 140 130 92 38 

Total operating revenues (including sub- 
sidies) - Recettes totales deoploita- 
t000 (subventions inclusea) $000 387,389 428,323 379,180 69,143 103,484 125,098 122,911 2,187 

Total operating aopenses - DCpenses to- 
tales d'eoploitation 350,089 388,548 349,040 39,508 97,478 119,353 117,348 2,005 

Number of eeployeas - Noacbre de salaries No. 	- rtcre 23,556 23,147 20,774 2,375 3,878 4,122 7,994 128 

Number of anrking osnera - Nombre or pro- 
priAtaires actif. 993 1,238 677 761 78 107 59 48 

Number of employees (including socking 
osnera) - Total - Nombre cM salarids 
(y coapria 	lee proprldtairee setifs) 24,549 24,385 21,251 3,136 3,956 6,229 4,053 176 

Equipsent - Materiel: 

Owned buses - Autobus en possession 21,660 21,241 18,608 2,633 2,794 2,911 2,802 109 

oed buses - Autobus an location -. 645 789 785 4 103 175 171 4 

. -'uses operated - Total 	Autobue an spA- 
ration 22,305 22,030 19,393 2,637 2,897 3,086 2,913 113 

Mote: Some totals may not add We to rounding. 
Not.: Certains totaus no sent pas juatas 4 cause cM 	bnnCes arrondies. 

TABLE 4. Summary Statistics for Intercity Passenger Bus (4572), Urban Transit (4571) and Other Passenger Bus (4573 and 4514) [stobliaheents 

IABL[AU 4. Stetiatiques maires our Ic transport interurbain (4572), urfiain (4571) at aitrea Atthiis.e.enta cM noyagaurs (4573 at 4576) per aitobise 

Classes 1 and 2 All classes - 
SlCs 4573 and 

CatAgorlea I at 2 4574 
Total 

lOutes lea 
SIC 4572 	SIC 4571 categories - 

CAr 4573 at 4574 
CAC 4572 	CA1 	4571 

Istablisissenta reporting - £tablisseeanta rCpondanto 	 No. - nbra 19 60 1,655 1,734 

Operating revenues - Racattas dexploitetion: 

Urban service - Service urbaun 	 $ . O - 603,111 

Suburban service - Sarvica de banlieue 	 • 179 5,211 9,031 611,552 

Intercity service - Service interurbain 	 " 173,480 2,694 13,650 189,824 

Charter and tours Bernice - Service dautobus  nolisés at eocursions 	 • 26,941 8,611 96,006 131,558 

Contract service (school and comsercial) - Service 4 contrat (transport 
d'6coliers at coanercial) 1,125 17,815 428,485 447,425 

Other passenger service - Autras services auv passagers 164 6,863 4,623 12,251 

if her operating revenue (including subaidies) - Autres recettea desploi- 
lotion (subventions incluses) 71,134 654,333 1,625 727,093 

ilper.ting revenue - Total - Recettea d'exploitatjoi, 273,625 1,298,638 555,421 2,125,685 

Notei Some totals may not aid clue to rounding. 
Notai Certains totauo 	ne sent pas Juetee 8 cause de cMnnAes errondies. 
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TABLE 5. Iierating and Income Accounts 

Classes 1 and 2 - Intercity Passenger Bus EstaH 

TABLEAU 5. Comptes d'exploitation et de revenu 

Categories 1 et 2 - Etablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Canada 

number 

nombre 

Establishments reporting - Etablissements déclarants 	 19 

Operating revenues - Recettes d'exploitation: 	 dollars 

Regular and extra bus service - Service régulier et special d'autobus et d'auto-
cars: 

Intercity - Interurbain 	 173,479,513 
Urban - Urbain 
Suburban - De banlieue 	 179,457 
Charter and tours - Autobus et autocars nolisés et excursions 	 26,940,h'' 
Contract bus service (school bus and commercial) - Service d'autobus et d'auto- 

cars a contrat (transport d'écoliers et commercial) 	 1,125, 
Other passenger service - Autres services de passagers 	 764,4: 
Other operating revenues (including subsidies) - Autres recettes d'exploitations 

(subventions incluses) 	 71,133,8; 

Operating revenues - Total - Recettes d'exploitation 	 273,623,274 

Operating expenses - Frais d'exploitation: 

Transportation expenses - Frais de transport: 

Salaries and wages of drivers and other transportation employees - Traitements et 
salaires de chauffeurs et des autres salaries affectés au transport 75,874,042 

Fuel (excluding tax) - Carburant (sans la taxe) 19,007,745 
Tires and tubes (including repairs and renewals) - Pneus et chambres a air (y 
compris les reparations et les renouvellements) 3,212,010 

Other operating supplies (such as oil, lubricants, anti-freeze) - Autres fourni- 
tures d'exploitation (exemple, huile, graisse, antigel) 1,446,286 

Long-term leasing - Location-bail h long terme 4,366,170 
Equipment rentals (net) - Location de materiel (net) 1,783,125 
Other purchased transportation - Autres transports achetés 306,236 
Gas, diesel fuel and oil taxes - Taxes sur l'essence, le diesel et l'huile 5,476,141 
Vehicle license and registration fees - Frais d'enregistrement et d'immatricula- 

tion des véhicules 1,172,424 
Depreciation of revenue equipment - Amortissement du materiel productif 7,351,905 
Bridge, tunnel, 	ferry, road tolls - Péages: ponts, tunnels, traversiers, routes 3,404,() 
Other transportation expenses - Autres frais de transport 6,218,1. 

Total 129,618,2r) 



- 23 - 

• 

	

	TABLE 5. Operating and Income Accounts - Continued 

Classes 1 and 2 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

[ABLEAU 5. Comptes d'exploitation et de revenu - suite 

Categories 1 et 2 - tablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Canada 

ars 

Operating expenses - Continued - Frais d'exploitation - suite: 

Maintenance and garage expenses - Frais d'entretien du materiel productif et du 
garage: 

Salaries and wages of mechanics and maintenance personnel - Traitements et salai- 
res des mécaniciens et du personnel d'entretien 	 16,017,809 

Vehicle parts - Pièces de véhicules 	 11,553,949 
Purchased repair - Service de reparation acheté 	 9,211,008 
Other operating supplies - Autres fournitures d'exploitation 	 1,744,217 
Repairs and maintenance to garage - Reparations et entretien au garage 	1,150,716 
Garage rental - Location du garage 	 144,565 
I)epreciatinn (buildinqs and equipment) - Amortissernent (hAtiment.s et. matrie1) 	701,335 
Mlwr 	AlUres fij 	itiitiri 

Total 	 45,18Z,4Z1 

Terminal expenses - Frais de terminus: 

Salaries and wages of terminal employees - Traitements et salaires des employés 
du terminus 	 15,308,312 

Operating supplies and expenses - Fournitures et frais d'exploitation 	1,789,645 
Repairs and maintenance (terminals and grounds) - Reparations et entretien (ter- 
minus et terrains) 	 1,668,364 

Platform and terminal rental - Location des p].ates-formes et des terminus 	1,180,152 
Commissions paid (ticket sales) - Commissions payées (ventes de billets) 	22,512,961 
Joint facility expense (net) - Frais d'installations communes (nets) 	 74,761 
Depreciation (buildings and equipment) - Amortissement (bâtiments et materiel) 	810,265 
Other terminal expenses - Autres frais de terminus 	 2,647,361 

total 	 45,991,821 

Traffic and sales expenses - Frais de ventes et de trafic: 

Salaries and wages (including commissions) - Traitements et salaires (y compris 
' 	lea commissions) 	 2,753,864 

Advertising - Publicité 	 2,439,149 
Other traffic and sales expenses - Autres frais de ventes et de trafic 	2,516,875 

Total 	 7,709,888 
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TABLE 5. (eraLing and Income Accounts - Concludi 

Classes 1 and 2 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establi: S 

TABLEAU 5. Comptes d'exploitation et de revenu - fin 

Categories 1 et 2 - tablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

CaneS 

do] 

Salaries and wages - Traiternents et salaires 
Vehicle insurance (public liability and collision) - Frais d'assurance des véhi-

cules (responsabilité civile et accidents) 
Cargo loss and damage - Pertes de marchandises et dommages 
Other insurance payments (including insurance on buildings and structures) - 

Autres paiements d'assurance (y compris l'assurance sur les bâtiments et 1e-
constructions) 

Other expenses - Autres frais 

généraux: 

Salaries er 
Unemployment insurance, pension funds and other employee benefits - Coritributior,  

patronales h l'assurance-chôrnage, aux caisses de pension et autres avantages 
sociaux 

General supplies and expenses - Fournitures et frais d'ordre général 
Repairs and maintenance (buildings and grounds) - Reparations at entretien (bAti-

ments et terrains) 
Head office rental - Location du siege social 
Depreciation (buildings and equipment) - Amortissement (bâtiments et materiel) 
Real estate and property taxes - ImpOt foncier et taxes sur Is propriété 
Other administrative and general office expenses - Autres frais d'administration 

et frais généraux 

Total 

GRAM) TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES - TOTAL (N(HAI , FRAIS D'FXPI{)ITAJI(]N 

Income account - Compte de reverru et de d-: 

Net motor carrier passenger operating revenue - Rtte; i itre; :exprtrrt r' 
titre de transport routier de voyageurs 

Net non-motor carrier revenues - Recettes nettes d'activités diverses 
Non-operating revenues (interest, dividends, capital gains) - Recettes diverses 

(intérêts, dividendes gains de capital) 
Non-operating expenses interest paid, capital loss) - Frais divers (intérêts 

verses, perte en capital) 
Profit (loss) before income tax - Bénéfice (perte) pour l'année, avant l'impOt 

sur le revenu 
Provision for income taxes - Provision pour l'impot sur le revenu 

Net income transferred to retained earnings - Revenu net reporté aux bénéfices 
non répartis 

2,127,464 
15 , 21]R 

146,281 
150, 16 

I, 

3, 182,25 

234,387 
161,690 
250,147 

1,938,85 

6,298,32 

42,149,842 

271 ,559,276 

2,065,998 

3,887,471 

32,595,945 

6, 776, 84 

31 ,770,575 
6,964,81' 	•i 
24,805,75 ,  
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• 	ABLE 6. Balance Sheet 

lasses 1 and 2 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 6. Bilan 

Categories 1 et 2 - tablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Canada 

dollars 

Assets - Actif: 

Current assets - Disponibilités: 

Cash, working funds and deposits - Encaisse, fonds de roulement et 
dépôts 	 25,953,320 

Accounts receivable - Effets a recevoir 	 27,179,981 
Prepaid expenses - Dépenses payées d'avance 	 2,020,752 
Materials and supplies inventory (fuel, parts and tires) - Maté- 

riel et fournitures en stock (carburant, pièces et pneus) 	 4,754,204 
Other current assets - Autres disponibilités 	 8,794,938 

Current assets - Total - Disponibilités 	 68,703,195 

I Lxed assets, original cost (motor carrier passenger business) - 
Trnniobilisations, coOt oriqinal (entreprises de transport routier 
de voyageurs): 

land - Terrain 21,295,498 

Buildings - Bâtiments: 

Terminal - Terminus 28,032,347 
Offices - Bureaux 343,470 
Garages 12,050,107 
Combined facilities - Installations mixtes 1,226,403 
Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accumulé 10,979,556 30,672,771 
Revenue equipment, buses - Materiel productif pour le transport de 

voyageurs, autobus 104,249,215 
Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accumulé 50,507,261 53,741,954 
Other automotive equipment, service equipment - Autre materiel 
productif et de service 739,461 

Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accumulé 348,693 390,768 
Shop and garage equipment - Materiel d'atelier et de garage 2,449,970 
Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accumulé 1,050,748 1,399,222 
Furniture and office equipment - Meubles et materiel de bureau 2,986,851 
Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accumulé 1,613,110 1,373,741 
Other operating property - Autre materiel d'exploitation 1,020,896 
Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accumulé 488,726 532,170 
Other fixed assets, original cost (other than motor carrier pas- 

senger operations) - Immobilisations, coOt original (autres que 
pour l'entreprise de transport routier de voyageurs) 25,250,636 

Accumulated depreciation - Amortissetnent accumulé 11,332,991 13,917,645 
itIir assets (permits, investments, deferred charges) 	- Autres 

lments d'actif (permis, 	investissements, 	frais différés) 55,345,665 

(UAM) TOTAL ASSETS - TOTAL INERAL, ACTIF 247,372,629 
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TABLE 6. Balance Sheet - Conci 

Closses 1 and 2 - Intercity Pa 

TABLEAU 6. Bilan - fin 

Categories 1 et 2 - tablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Liabilities - Passif: 

Current liabilities - Exigibilités: 

Canada 

dollars 

Bank loans - Emprunts bancaires 6,790,951 
Accounts payable - Effets 8 payer 42,458,268 
Current debt - Dette courante 16,264,804 

Long-term debt - Dette 8 long terse: 

Mortgages - Hypoth8ques 11,180,181 
Equipment loans - Emprunts sur le materiel 2,168,376 
Other loans - Autres emprunts 34,125,881 

Liabilities - Total - Pasaif 112,988,461 

Owner(s) equity - Avoir des proprietaires: 

Capital stock (or investment For a business owned by individual or partners) - 
Capital-actions (ou investissements pour une entreprise appartenant 8 un particu- 
her ou des associés) 29,169,451 

Retained earnings - BCnéficea non répartis 105,214,717 

Owner(s) equity - Total - Avoir des propriétaires 134,384,168 

GRA?4) TOTAL LIABILITIES AND (MNER(S) EUUITY - TOTAL (NRAL DC L'AVOIR DES P8OPRIE- 
TAIRES ET DLJ PASSIF 241,372,62 

TABLE 7. E.ployeem and Their Coensation 

Classes 1 and 2 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 7. Effectifs at leur réuwsérat ion 

Categories 1 et 2 - tablisaements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Transportation employees Equipment Terminal Sales Adminis- 
mainte- employees tariff and trative 

Personnel du transport nance and advertising and other 
garage employees general 
employees employees 

Drivers 	Other Total 
(including Personnel Personnel Personnel Personnel 
supervisors) affecté 8 du des de ladmi- 

lentretien terminus ventes, nistration 
Chauffeurs 	Autrea du materiel des tarifs et autres 
(surveillants et du garage et de Is 
compris) publicitC 

Canada total 

Average nunber of 
employees - 
moyen de 

Total compe 	- 
tion - R 
tion total- 

. 

I !, )I , i W 	ld,odi,sl 	I8e 5 ,09 	1,21fl,O 



- 27 - 

ABLE 8. Revenue Equkent (erated 

• 	 ises 	1 	and 2 - 	 lnlercity Passenger Bus Esteblislasents 

!ABLEAU S. It8rie) productif en service 

•,tHgorles 1 et 2 - ftabiissements de transport interurbain de voyaqeurs per sutobus 

Highway buses Urban buses Suburban buxes School buses Other 
Total 

Autocars do Autohue Autobus Autobus Autree 
longs trajets urbslns do banhieue d'coliera 

niunber - nasobre 

Canada total 

Owned - Poasddds 	 1,066 3 139 35 2 	 1,245 

Leased - Loués 	 297 - 100 - - 	 397 

IABIL 9. fraffic Statoetica 

Clasies I and 2 - Intercaty Passenger Bus Lstsbllmlesents 

TABlEAU 9. Statietfguea do trafic 

Catdgories 1 at 2 	Ctablisseivents de transport interurbain de voyageurs per autobus 

Canada 

number - 

Fare passengers carried(1,2) - Voyaqeurs payants transport6a(1,2): 

-gular and extra bus service - Service d'autobus réguller at special: 

.tercity service - Service interurbain . 28,434,488 
ban service - Service urbain - 

hurban ears Ice - Service do banliet,e 7181,748 

otal 29,215,236 

Iotal distance run(3) - Distance totale parcourue(3): 

Regular and estra bus sarsice - Service d'autobus régulier at special: 

Intercity service - Service interurbain kilometres - kiloabtres 181 	472 231 
Urban service - Service urbain  
Suburban service - Service do benlieue " 	 • 1 	370 919 

Total 182 843 150 

Fuel consumed - Consoenvation de carburant: 

Canadian Fuel - Carburant canadian: 

Gasoline - Essence litres 543 794 
Diesel " 78 906 931 

Total 79 *50 725 

United States fuel - Carburant dos Etats-Unie: 

Gasoline - [seance - 

Diesel " 1 928 941 

Total ' 1 928 941 

Fuel cost (evcluding tea) - CoOt do carburant (sans Is lace): 

Gasoline - Eaaence dollars 125,141 

Diesel ' 18,882,604 

Total ' 19,007,745 

(1) The number of rare passengers carried for services other than intercity, urban and suburban services Is not kept by all carriers. 
(1) La noebre do voyageurs payents trsnsportCs, pour lea servlcea autrea que lea services lvtecurbsln, urbain at do bsnlieue, neat pea conaignd per 

touteR lea entreprisee. 
2) Passengers purchasing a ticket which is good for passage on more than one route may be reported more than once. For this reason, the comber of 

"Fare Pasaengecs Carried" may exceed the number of individuala setoally travelling by intercity bus. 
2) Las voyageura gui achktent un billet valide air plus d'un itinéraire peuvent slors Atre comptés plus dune fois. Abel, Is nosbre do 	'Voyaqeurs 

Payanta lrenaportée" pout dêpaaser Is nombre reel do personnas utilisant dee autocars S interurbaina. 
5) The total distance ran for services other than Intercity, urban and suburban services is not kept by all carriers. 
1) La distance totale parcourue, pour las services autres qua lea services interurbein, urbain at do banlleue, neat pee coneignée par toutea lea 

entreprises. 
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TABLE 10. (eratinq and Income Pccounts 

Class 3 - Intercity Passenger Bus EstaH 

TABLEAU 10. Comptes d'exploitation et d(' rrv'tni 

Catéqorie 3 - tablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Can ad a 

numDer 

nomb r e 

Establishments reporting - Etablissements déclarants 	 12 

Operating revenues - Recettes d'exploitation: 	 dollars 

Regular and extra bus service - Service réqulier et special d'autobus et d'auto-
cars: 

Intercity - Interurbain 	 1,757,964 
Urban and suburban - lirbain et de banlieue 	 93,241 

Charter bus service and tours - Service d'autobus et d'autocars nolisés et excur- 
sions 	 5fl3,?Rfl(i 

Contract bus service - Service d'autobus et d'autocars a contrat: 

School bus service - Transport scolaire 
Commercial service (e.g., airport) - Service comercial (ex., aeroport) 
Taxi service - Service de taxi 	 - 
Other passenger service - Autres services de passaqers 	 - 
Other revenues (including subsidies) - Autres recettes (subventions incluses) 	527,618 

Operating revenues - Total - Recettes d'exploitation 	 2,882,103 

Operating expenses - Frais d'exploitation: 

Transportation expenses - Frais de transport: 

Salaries and wages of drivers and other transportation employees - Traitements et 
salaires des chauffeurs et des autres salaries affectés au transport 	710,034 

Fuel (including tax) - Carburant (taxe comprise) 	 470,170 
Tires and tubes - Pneus et chambres a air 	 70,173 
Other operating supplies - Autres fournitures d'exploitation 	 18,952 

Purchased transportation and revenue equipment rentals - Transport acheté et lo-
cation de materiel productif: 

Payments to lessor operators - Versements aux exploitants bailleurs 	 - 
Other purchased transportation - Autre transport acheté 	 - 
Equipment rentals - Location de materiel 	 22,155 
Depreciation of revenue equipment - Amortissement du materiel productif 	220,929 

Total 	 1,512,41 

See footnote(s) at end of tab. 
Voir note(s) 6 la fin du table.:ij. 
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TABLE 10. (erating and Income Accounts - Concluded 

is L lass 3 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 10. Co,tes d'exploitation et de revenu - fin 

Catégorie 3 - tablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Canada 

rs 

Operating expenses - Concluded - Frais d'exploitation - fin: 

Maintenance of revenue equipment - Entretien du materiel productif: 

Salaries and wages of mechanics and maintenance personnel - Traitements et ma- 
laires des mécaniciens et du personnel d'eritretien 	 92,634 

Other maintenance expenses - Autres dépenses d'entretien 	 477,730 

Total 	 570,364 

Terminal expenses - Frais de terminus: 

Salaries and wages of terminal employees - Traitements et salaires des employés 
du terminus 	 23,515 

Maintenance of terminal buildings - Entretien des bâtiments du terminus 	 - 
. 	Depreciation of terminal buildings - Amortissement des bâtiments du terminus 	 - 

tither terminal expenses (rents and commission paid) - Autres frais de terminus 
(loyers et commissions payés) 	 115,845 

Total 	 139,360 

Administrative and general expenses - Frais d'administration et frais généraux: 

Salaries and wages - Traitements et salaires 	 144,649 
Insurance, claims and safety - Assurances, rèqlements et sécurité 	 74,712 
Unemployment insurance, pension funds and other employee benefits - Contributions 

patronales a l'assurance - chOmage, aux caisses de pension et autres bénéfices 
sociaux 	 86,681 

Depreciation of buildings and equipment - Aniortissement des bâtiments et du ma- 
tériel 	 17,927 

Other general expenses - Autres frais généraux 	 185,723 

Total 	 509,692 

GRAM) TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES - TOTAL (1NERAL, FRAIS D'EXPLOITATION 	 2,731,829 

Income account - Cornpte de revenu: 

Net motor carrier passenger operating revenue - Recettes nettes d'exploitation au 
Litre de transport routier de voyageurs 	 150,274 

(1) Revenues from school bus service were grouped with revenues from charter bus service and tours to 
. 	meet confidentiality requirements. 

(1) Pour assurer Ia confidentialité des données, les revenus provenant du service de transport sco-
laire ont été regroupés avec les revenus du service d'autobus et d'autocars nolisés et excursions. 
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TABLE 11. Balance Sheet 

Class 3 - Interri 

TABLEAU 11. Bilan 

Catégorie 3 - talissernents de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Canada 

dollars 

Assets - Actif: 

Current assets - Disponibilités: 

Cash, working funds and deposits - Encaisse, fonds de roulement et 
depOts 102,951 

Accounts receivable - Effets a recevoir 201,104 
Prepaid expenses - Dépenses payées d'avance 57,066 
Materials and supplies inventory - Materiel et fournitures en 

stock 16,749 
Other current assets - Autres disponibilités 10,532 

Current assets - Total - Disponibilités 388,402 

Fixed assets, 	orisinal 	cost 	(motor carrier 	sossenoer husiness( 	- 
liiimobilisatio ii, 	 f 

de voyageurs): 

Land 	and 	build]nd- 	I uz L- , ji , . 	L 	:jti Tsntu J W  
'4 	, 

Accumulated depreciation - Asiortissernent accumulé 29,594 1 	id 
Revenue equipment (buses, taxis) - Materiel productif (autocars, 

autobus, 	taxis) 1,903,883 
Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accumulé 1,027,202 876,681 
Equipment and other operating property - Autre materiel productif 

et de service 70,632 
Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accumulé 35,945 34,687 
Other fixed assets, original cost (other than motor carrier pas- 

senger business) - Immobilisations, coOt original 	(autres que 
de l'entreprise de transport routier de voyageurs) 23,200 

Accumulated depreciation - Amortissement accumulé 13,636 9,564 
Other assets (investments, intangibles) - Autres élérnents d'ac- 

tifs (investissements, valeurs incorporelles) 423,979 

GRAND TOTAL ASSETS - TOTAL GNrRAL, ACTIF 1,845,499 

Liabilities - Passif: 

Current liabilities - Exigibilités: 

Bank loans - Eniprunts bancaires 	 118,035 
Accounts payable - Effets a payer 	 187,806 
Other current liabilities - Autres exigibilitOs 	 277,586 

Total 	 583,427 

Long-term debt - Dette 0 long terme 	 961,322 

Liabilities - Total - Passif 	 1,544,749 



- 31 - 

TABLE 11. Balance Sheet - Concluded 

J:ss 3 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

IAULEAU 11. Bilan - fin 

Catégorie 3 - tablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Canada 

ars 

Liabilities - Concluded - Passif - fin: 

Owner(s) equity - Avoir des propriétaires: 

Capital stocks (or investment for a business owned by an individual 
or partners) - Capital-actions (ou investissements pour tine en- 
treprise appartenant a un particulier ou des associés) 	330,362 

Retained earnings - Bénéfices non répartis 	 (29,612) 

Owner(s) equity - Total - Avoir des propriétairea 	 300,750 

GRAM) TOTAL LIABILITIES AND (*NER(S) EQUITY - TOTAL 1NERAL Dl 
L'AVOIR DES PROPRliTAIRES IT D(J PASSIF 	 1,845,499 

TABLE 12. Employment 

Class 3 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 12. [nipini 

Catégorie 3 - tablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Canada 

number - nombre 

Mechanics and maintenance personnel - Mécaniciens et personnel c:l'entretien 	6 
Drivers, local and highway - Chauffeurs, services local et interurbain 	52 
Terminal employees - Employés de terminus 	 3 
Executive officers - Cadres 	 6 
Office clerks - Personnel de bureau 	 10 
Other employees - Autres salariés 	 - 

Total 

frking owner(s) - Propriétaire(s) actif(s) 	 4 
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TABLE 13. Resenue Equipaent Cerated 

Class 3 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establis -v- 

TABLEAU 13. PtrleI protif an service 

Catéqorie 3 - (tabtissements de transport ii' 

Highway buses Urban and 
suburban 
buses 

Taxis 	 Total 
Autocars do Autobus 	 Autobus Autres 
longs trajets urbains at 	 décoliers 

bent ieue 

ntenber - nombre 

Canada total 

Owned - Poss6de 	 40 7 	 11 60 

Leased - Lou8a 	 2 - 	 - - 	 - 	 2 

TABLE 14. TrafEic Statistcca 

Class 3 - Intercily Passenger BUS Lstsblisheents 

TABLEAU 14. Statiatiques do trafc 

Catêqorie 3 - tablissenents de transport interurbain do voyageura per autobus 

Canada 

Fare passengers carried(1,2) - Voyageurs paysnts transport6s(1,2): 

Regular and extra bus service - Service dautobus régulier at spAclal: 

Intercity service - Seruice interurbain 	 285,4 
Urban Bernice - Service urbain 	 1 	84 6 
Suburban sersice - Service do banlieue 

Total 	 310,1' 

Total diatance run) - Distance totale parcourue(3): 

Regular and extra bus service - Service dautobus r8gulier at special: 

tnterctty service - Service interurbain 	 kilometres - kiloeètres 	 1 949 103 
Urban service - Service Urbain 	 221 480 
Suburban service . Service do banlieue 

Tol:.l 	 0 	 2 110 583 

tual consm,ed - Consosusatim do curburant: 

Canadian fuel - Carburant canadian: 

Gasoline - Essence 	 litres 	 769 448 
Diesel 	 • 	 600 823 

Total 	 • 	 1 378 273 

United States fuel - Carburant dos Ctsts-Unis: 

Gasoline - Essence  
Diesel 

Total  

Fuel cost (including fuel tax) - CoOt do carburant (tase comprise): 

Total 	 dollars 	 410,170 

(1) The nusber of face passengers carried for services other than intercity, urban and suburban services is not kept by all carriers. 
(1) La nombre de voyageurs payants trsnsportCs, pour tea services autres que lea services interurbain, urbain et do banlleoe, nest pas conaignk par 

toutes las entreprises. 
(2) Passengers purchasing a ticket which is good for passage on more than one route may be reported more than once. For this reason, the nudoer of 

"Fare Passengers Carried" may esceed the nufleer of individuals antually travelling by intercity bus. 
(2) Les voyaqeurs gui sehktent i billet satide air plus dun itinCraire peuvent slors Atre nonpt4s plus dune fola. Ainsi, Is nosbre do "Voyaqe 

Paysnts Transportds" pout dApasser Is rombre r8el do peraonnes utili. 	- 	 fler 

(3) The total distance run for services other than intercity, urban and 	 - 
(3) Lu distance totale parcourue, pour lee Services nut req que Ins Sen 	 - 
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TABLE 15. (erating and Income Accounts 

Classes 4 and 0 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 15. Comptes d'exploitation et de revenu 

Categories 4 et 0 - tablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Canada 

er 

nomb r e 

Establishments reporting - Etablissements déclarants 	 19 

dollars 
Operating revenues - Recettes d'exploitation: 

Regular and extra bus service - Service régulier et special d'autobus et d'auto-
cars: 

Intercity - Interurbain 	 691,237 
Urban and suburban - Urbain et de banlieue 	 - 
Charter bus service and tours - Service dautobus et d'autocars nolisés et excur- 

sions 	 27,594(1) 

i'cntract bus service and tours - Service d'autobus et d'autocars a contrat: 

¶chool bus service - Transport scolaire 	 (1) 
Commercial service (e.g., airport) - Service commercial (ex., aéroport) 	 - 
Taxi service - Service de taxi 	 - 
Other passenger service - Autres services aux voyageurs 	 - 
Other revenues (including subsidies) - Autres recettes (subventions incluses) 	152,617 

Operating revenues - Total - Recettes d'exploitation 	 871,448 

Operating expenses - Frais d'exploitation: 

Total salaries and wages - Traitements et salaires totaux 	 115,097 
Unemployment insurance, pension funds and other employee benefits - Contribution 
patronales a l'assurance-chOmage, caisses de pension et autres bénéfices sociaux 	12,214 

Fuel (including tax) - Carburant (taxe comprise) 	 229,796 
Other operating expenses - Autres frais d'exploitation 	 432,180 

Operating expenses - Total - Frais d'exploitation 	 789,207 

Income account - Compte de revenu: 

Net motor carrier possenger operating revenue - Recettes nettes d'exploitation ai 
titre de transport routier de voyageurs 	 82,161 

. ('0 School bus service has been grouped with charter bus service and tours to meet confidentiality 
requirements. 

) Pour assurer la confidentialité des dorinées, le transport scolaire a été regroupé avec le service 
d'autobus et d'autocars nolisés et excursions. 
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TABLE 16. Employment 

Classes 4 and 0 - Intercity Passenger Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 16. Emploi 

Categories 4 et U - tablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Canada 

number - nombre 

Drivers - Chauffeurs 19 

Other employees - Autres salaries 4 

Total 23 

Working owner(s) - Propriétaire(s) actif(s) 15 

TABLE 17. Revenue Equipment Operated 

Classes 4 et 0 - Intercity PassEm 

TABLEAU 17. Materiel productif en zervice 

Categories 4 et 0 - Etablissements de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus 

Canada 

number - nornbre 

Highway buses - Autocars de longs trajets 13 

Urban and suburban buses - Autobus urbains et de banlieue B 

School buses - Autobus d'écoliers 1 

Taxis - 

Other - Autres 7 

Total 29 

S 
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TABLE 18. (erating and income Accounts 

Classes 1 and 2 - Urban Transit Establishin 

TABLEAU 18. Coinptes d'exploitation et de rev,' 

Cat4gories 1 et 2 - tablissements de transport urbain 

Canada 

number - nombri 

Establishments reporting - Etahlissements déclarants 	 60 

dollars 
Operating revenues - Recettes d'exploitation: 

Regular and extra bus service - Service régulier et special d'autobus et d'auto-
cars: 

Urban - Urbain 	 603,111,428 
Suburban - De banlieue 	 5,210,628 
Intercity - Interurbain 	 2,693,752 
Charter and tours - Autobus nolisés et excursions 	 8,611,366 
Contract bus service (school bus and commercial) - Service d'autobus et d'auto- 
cars b contrat (transport scolaire et commercial) 	 17,814,555 

Other passenger services - Autres services aux passaqers 	 6,863,247 
flt'r npn' 	In 	's 'nr1jdnn nIjhnIdI'n 	- \utr; rerr 	1''xI'1n 4 n 	nrl 

.ierI.i inq (VIJeS - IOta! - F1((ItttnI 	ieXI)!E)L Lal in,, 	 1,29!i,bd,4L4h 

Operating expenses - Frais d'exploitation: 

Transportation expenses - Frais de transport: 

Salaries and wages of drivers and other transportation employees - Traitenients et 
salaires des chauffeurs et des autres salaries affectés au transport 513,978,474 

Fuel (excluding tax) - Carburant (sans la taxe) 73,861,363 
Power purchased for revenue equipment - 	nergie achetée pour le fonctionnement du 
materiel productif 24,941,958 

Tires and tubes (including repairs and renewals) - Pneus et chambres h air (y 
compris les reparations et les renouvellements) 6,933,698 

Other operatinq supplies (such as oil, lubricant, anti-freeze) - Autres fournitu- 
res d'exploitation (exemple, huile, graisse, 	antiqel) 2,894,696 

Lonq-term leasing - Location-bail a long terme 3,946,579 
Equipment rentals (net) - Location de materiel (frais nets) 544,824 
Other purchased transportation - Autres transports achetés 10,420,248 
Gas, diesel fuel and oil taxes - Taxes sur l'essence, le diesel et l'huile 20,125,097 
Vehicle license and reqistration fees - Frais d'enregistrement et d'immatricula- 

tion des véhicules 2,857,643 
Depreciation of revenue equipment - Amortissement du materiel productif 12,043,549 
Bridge, tunnel, ferry, 	road tools - Péages: ponts, tunnels, traversiers, 	routes 102,433 
Other transportation expenses - Autres frais de transport 23,863,843 

Total 	 696,514,405 

r1aintene 	 di 	atr'i I  
garage: 

Salaries 	••. L 	 : 	1_I 	 iiJiii 	 I)IIH 	- 	Ti:il'ftFin 

laires des mCcaniciens et du personnel diiiiLretien 	 163,5U2,6lo 
Vehicle parts - Pieces de véhicules 	 43,943,994 



1 ABLE 18. Operating and Income Accotaits - Continued 

asses 1 and 2 - Urban Transit Establishments 

TABLEAU 18. Comptes d'exploitation et de revenu - suite 

'atéqories 1 et 2 - tablissements de transport urbain 

inada 

Ia 

a>enses - Crítiriuíl - 	rais d'exp1uiLtiui - 

1intenance and garage expenses - Conc1uded - Frais d'entretien du matriel pro-
luctif et de garage - fin: 

ir:hased repair - Service de reparation acheté 
mr operating supplies - Autres fournitures d'exploitation 
iiairs and maintenance to garage - Reparations et entretien au garage 
rage rental - Location du garage 
mreciation (buildings and equipment) - Amortissement (bâtiments et materiel) 

itmer maintenance expenses - Autres frais d'entretien 

EM 

rH 	•i 	n 	H\rr;I.irnì 	lea ij 	irma at 	tj 	 In 

lines and wages of terminal employees - Traitements et salaires des employés 
lu terminus 
rating supplies and expenses - Fournitures et frais d'exploitation 

iíiirs and maintenance (terminals and grounds) - Reparations et entretien (ter-
rnus et terrains) 
it form and terminal rental - Location des plates-formes et des terminus 
rirnissions paid (ticket sales) - Comissions payées (ventes de billets) 
:nt facility expenses (net) - Frais d'installations communes (nets) 

rareciation (buildings and equipment) - Amortissenient (bâtiments et materiel) 
HI nor terminal expenses - Autres frais de terminus 

Total 

ili 	n' 	ía, 	- 	Imm; ie yenta at 	dii timir:: 

Hilaries and wages (including coninissions) - Traitements et salaires (y compris 
los commissions) 

rortising - Publicités 
mr traffic and sales expenses - Autres frais de vente et de trafic 

ital 

1,502,137 
12,898,802 
17,635,107 

635,848 
4,021,630 
7,098,780 

251 ,238,914 

27,323,257 
12,489,844 

7,451,412 
223,366 
672,082 
73,875 

2,459,000 
1,943,756 

6,953,364 
4,472,597 
4,494,391 

15,920,352 

ralirance and claims expenses - Frais d'assurance et de règlements: 

lines and wages - Traitements et salaires 
rude insurance (public liability and collision) - Frais d'assurance des véhi-
rules (responsabilité civile et accidents) 
qo loss and damage - Pertes de marchandises et dommages 

am her insurance payments - Autres paiements d'assurance 
icr insurance and claims expenses (including on buildings and struc- 
tures) - Autres frais d'assurances et de rglements (y compris l'assurance sur 
los btiments et les constructions) 

total 

7,514,276 

10,390,113 
657,084 

4,499,092 

1,960,643 

25,021,208 



TABLE 18. 1,erati,q and Income Accounta - Co ,  

Classes 1 and 2 - Urban Transit Establjshmi 

TABLEAU 18. Ccmptes d'exploitation et de revenu - -. 

Categories 1 et 2 - tablissements de transport urbair 

Canada 

dollars 

Operating expenses - Concluded - Frais d'exploitation - fin: 

Administration and general office expenses - Frais d'administration et frais gCnerau: 

Salaries and wages - Traitements et salaires 	 44,640,226 
Unemployment insurance, pension funds and other employee benefits - Contributions patronales 

lassurance-chomaqe, aux caisses de pension et autres avantaqes aociaux 	 119,048,936 
General supplies and expenses - Fournitures et frais dordre général 	 7,768,480 
Repairs and maintenance (buildinqs and grounds) - Reparations at entretien (btiments at terrains) 	1,446,039 
Head office rental - Location du siege social 	 692,068 
Depreciation (buildings and equipment) - Miortissement (btiments at materiel) 	 1,101,945 
Real estate and property taxes - Impôt foncier at taxes sur Is propriéte 	 5,886,991 
Other administrative and general office expenses - Autres frais dadministration et frais qeneraux 	22,773,002 

Total 	 203,357,687 

GRAM) TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES - TOTAL 1NRAE, FRAIS D'EXPLOITAT ION 	 1,244,689 9 158 

Income account - Compte de revenu at de depenses: 

Net motor carrier passenger operating revenue - Recettes nettes dexploitation relatives au transport 
de passaqers 	 53,949,21111 

Non motor carrier revenues - Recettes d'activités diverses 	 8,698,fl 
Non-motor carrier expenses - Frsis d'activités diverses 	 2,083, 1 
Non-operating revenues (interest, dividends) - Recettes thverses (intérAts, dividendes) 	 4,966,t 
Non-operating expenses (interest paid, capital loss) - Frais divers (interêts verses, perte en 

capital) 	 65,573,11 

Profit (loam) before income tax - BénCfice (perte) pour l'annéc, avant impOt stir le revenu 	 (43,OH4 

- 

TABLE 19. Employees and Their Compensation 

Classes 1 and 2 - Urban Transit Establishments 

TABLEAU 19. Effectifs et leur rémisérstion 

Categories 1 et 2 - Etablissements de transport urbain 

G3 

Transportation employees Equipment Terminal Sales, Adminis- 
maintenance employees tariff and trative and 

Personnel du transport and garage advertising other 
employees employees general 

employees 
Drivers 	Other Total 
(including Personnel Personnel Personnel Personnel 
supervisors) affecté b du terminus des ventes, de Uackni- 

l'entretien des tarifa nistration 
Chauffeurs 	Autres du materiel at de Is at autres 
(aurveillanta at du garage publicité 
compris) 

Canada total 

Average nienber 01 
employees - Norn 
bre moyen de 
salaries 

Total compensa- 
tion - RémunCra- 
tion totale 
	

$550,799,714 	43,345,710 	188,963,490 	31,806,205 	8,163,818 	59,882,202 	882,961,139 
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cII 	20. Revenue [quient Operated 

vs 	I and 2 - Urben Transit 	Establiahvients 

Aft 180 20. (tlisse.enta do transport urbain 

•inrles 1 at 	7 - 	tablisseoents do transport urbain 

Hhway 	Urban 	 Suburban 	School 	 Trolley 5treet 	 Subway Other 
buses 	 buses 	 buses 	 coaches cars 	 cara 

Total 
c ara 	Autobus 	 Autobus 	 Autobus 	Tranways Irsaways 	VoitureS Autres 

.vngs 	do ville 	 de 	 d4co- 	 4 trolley autoeo- 	 do metro 
rAjets 	 baot.ieue 	 l.iers teurs 

nionber - no,nbre 

Canada total 

Owned - PossAdCs 	 65 	 8,484 	 125 	 207 	 255 576 	 1,391 98 	 10,997 

Leased - Louéa 	 - 	 1,382 	 30 	 5 	 295 70 	 - 2 	 1,784 

#1111 	21. 	Irafllc Statistics 

es 1 and 2 - Urban Transit Establistssents 

951 EAU 21. StsUatiques do trafic 

Sqories 1 at 2 - 	tabiissee,ents de transport urbain 

Canada 

ra.uiiber - nsabre 

passengers csrried(1) - Voysgeurs poyants transport84)l), 

lar and extra bus sersice - Sersice d'Cutot,os régulier at special: 
service - Service urban 1,565,60,368 

, rban service - Service de Danlieue 
- forvice Interurbain 

3,945,518 
84,680 

. 	L 1,361,120,566 

- Distance totale parcourue(2): 

c 	service - Service d'sutobus régulier et special: 
klloeietres 	ki)oebtres 692 915 007 cservice - Service urbain 

ban service - Service do banlieue 

- 

' 1 	342 000 

rcity service - Service unterurbain ' 097 898 

Ital " 696 254 905 

and electricity consuned - Consoelnation de carburant at d'dlectrlcité: 

yuan fuel - Cart,urant canadien: 
5 206 	155 

line - Essence l itres 
301 037 925  el 

efied petroleus gases (propane, butane, etc.) - Osz do pêtrole liqu6ri6s 
;ropsfle, butane, 	etc.) " 49 439 

,ti.J 
' 306293499 

lea 	 1 	Ci 
.ljne - 	

- Csrburant 	des 	•,P- lIe, - 

lxi  

leetticity - Totel - ClectricitA kilosstt hears - 644 348 952 
41 iowatts-heuree 

1 and electricity cost (excluding fuel tax) - CoOt du carburant (sans Is taoe) 
et 	do l'ClectrtcitC: 

rujjne - Essence dollars 1,454,453 
72,395,838 

I iquefied petroleja gases (propane, butane etc.) - Caz do pAtrole iiqufi6a 
propane, butane, etc.) 11,092 

- ClectricitC 24,941,958 

98,803,321 

- 	e,ber of fare passengers carried for services other than the urban, soburban and intercity services is not kept by all carriers. 
cnbre do soyageara peyantx transport6s, pour lea services aitres cpie los services urbain, interurbain at do bsnhieue, 0est pa1 	nigne per 
vs lee sot reprises. p lotsl dintonce run for services other the,, urban, suburban and intercity services 	is not kept 	by all 	carriers. 

Ii 	l'rrhll * 	honI 	 l 
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TABLE 22. (eratinq and Income Account 

Class 3 - Urban Transit Establishment 

TABLEAU 22. Comptes d'exploitation et de rrvni 

Catéqorie 3 - tablissements de transport urbain 

Can a I a 

number 

nombre 

Establishments reporting - Ftablissements déclarants 	 9 

Operating revenues — Recettes d'exploitation: 	 dollars 

Regular and extra bus service - Service régulier et special d'autobus et d'auto-
cars: 

Urban and suburban - Urbain et de banlieue 	 1,055,540 
Intercity - Interurbain 	 (1) 
Charter bus service and tours - Service d'autobus et d'autocars nolisés et excur- 

sions 	 196,42(1) 

Contract bus service - Service d'autobus et d'autocars b contr 

School bus service - Transport scolaire 
Commercial service (e.g., airport) - Service commercial (ex., 1(tu1Jort! 
Taxi service - Service de taxi 
Other passenger service - Autres services de passagers 	 - 
Other revenues (including subsidies) - Autres recettes (subventions incluses) 	1,900,011 

Operating revenues - Total - Recettes d'exploitation 	 3,450,672 

Operating expenses - Frais d'exploitation: 

Transportation expenses - Frais de transport: 

Salaries and wages of drivers and other transportation employees - Tri 	m,rf; f 

salaires des chauffeurs et des autres salaries affectés su transporl 	1,3511, S 

Fuel (including tax) - Carburant (taxe comprise) 	 484,H' 
Tires and tubes - Pneus et chamh- 
Other operating supplies - Autn 

Purchased transportation and re i , ir , i 

cation de materiel productif: 

Payments to lessor operators - Versements aux exploitants bailleurs 	 - 
Other purchased transportation - Autre transport acheté 	 - 
Equipment rentals - Location de materiel 	

1OO1 

Depreciation of revenue equipment — mortissement du materiel productif 	102,28 

Total 	
2,034,438 

See footnot1 	a ci SI of t 

Voi_' 	note ( s) 	j, firi 	ic I 
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TABtI 22. (eratinq and Income Accounts - Concluded 

I;ss 3 - Urban Transit Establishments 

JABL.EAU 22. Coites d'exploitation et de revenu - fin 

Catégorie 3 - tablissements de transport urbain 

Canada 

dollars 

Operating expenses - Concluded - Frais d'exploitation - fin: 

Maintenance of revenue equipment - Entretien du materiel productif: 

Salaries and wages of mechanics and maintenance personnel - Traitements at sa- 
laires des mécaniciens et du personnel d'entretien 	 287,045 

Other maintenance expenses - Autres dépenses d'entretien 	 249,779 

Total 	 536,824 

Terminal expenses - Frais de terminus: 

Salaries and wages of terminal employees - Traitements at salaires des employês 
du terminus 	 25,052 

luntenance of terminal buildings - Entretien des bâtiments du terminus 	16,112 
. 

	

	D( , preciation of terminal buildings - Amortissement des bâtiments du terminus 	5,217 
[if her terminal expenses (rents and commission paid) - Autres frais de terminus 

loyers et commissions payes) 	 74,384 

iota! 	 120,765 

Administrative and general expenses - Frais d'administration et frais généraux: 

Salaries and wages - Traitements et salaires 	 268,399 
Insurance, claims and safety - Assurances, règlements at securite 	 49,628 
Unemployment insurance, pension funds and other employee benefits - Contributions 

patronales b l'assurance-chomage, aux caisses de pension et autres benefices 
sociaux 	 211,457 

Depreciation of buildings and equipment - Amortissement des btiments et du ma- 
tériel 	 - 

Other general expenses - Autres frais généraux 	 257,933 

Total 	 187,417 

GRAM) TOTAL. OPERATING EXPENSES - TOTAL (!NRAL, FRAIS D'EXPLOITATION 	3,479,444 

Income account - Compte de revenu: 

Net motor carrier passenger operating revenue - Recettes nettes d'exploitation 
relatives au transport de passagers 	 (28,772) 

1) Intercity and commercial services have been grouped with charter bus service to meet confiden- 
tiality requirements. 
Pour assurer is confident lalité des donnes, lea services interurhain et commercial not ft4 re- 

L':i 
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TABLE 23. Employment. 

Class 3 - Urban Transit [Iishmeril 

TABLEAU 23. Emploi 

Catégorie 3 - tablissements de transport urbain 

Canada 

number - nombre 

Mechanics and maintenance personnel - Mécaniciens et personnel d'entretien 19 

Drivers, local and highway - Chauffeurs, services local et interurbain 100 

Terminal employees - Employés de terminus 4 

Executive officers - Cadres 8 

Office clerks - Personnel de bureau B 

Other employees - Autres salaries - 

Total 139 

Working owner(s) - Propriétaire(s) actif(s' 

TABLE 24. Revenue Equipment Operated 

Class 3 - Urban Transit Establishments 

TABLEAU 24. Materiel productif en eervice 

Categorie 3 - 	tablissements de transport urbain 

Highway 	Urban and School Other 
buses 	suburban buses 

buses 
Taxis Total 

Autocars 	Autobus Autobus Autres 
de longs 	urbains et d'écoliers 
trajets 	banlieue 

number - nombre 

Canada total 

Owned - Possédés 	4 	38 17 	- - 59 

Leased - Loués 	- 	16 - 	 - - 
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TABLE 25. Traffic Statistics 

lass 3 - Urban Transit Establishments 

TABLEAU 25. Statistiques du trafic 

Catégorie 3 - tab1issements de transport urbain 

Can ad a 

number - 	re 

Fare passengers carried(1) - Voyageurs payants 
transport6s(1): 

Requ1ar and extra bus service - Service dautobus 
réqulier et special: 

Urban service - Service urbain 
Suburban service - Service de banlieue 
Intercity service - Service interurbain 

Total 

Total distance run(2) - Distance totale parcou-
rue(2): 

R€'cij1ar and extra bus service - Service d'autobus 
u-qtilier et special: 

(Jiin service - Service urbain 
tjburban service - Service de banlieue 
Intercity service - Service interurbain 

Total 

Fuel consumption - Consommation de carburant: 

Canadian fuel - Carburant canadien: 

Gasoline - Essence 
Diesel 

Total 

1,747,005 

2,400 

1,749,405 

kilornetres - kiloniètres 	1 2 491 102 
II 	 II 	 112 000 

2 603 102 

litres 	 639 988 
II 	 833 460 

It 	 1 473 448 

United States fuel - Carburant des Etats-Unis: 

Gasoline - Essence 	 11 	 - 

Diesel 	 to 	 - 

Total 	 It 	 - 

Fuel cost (including tax) - CoOt du carburant (taxe 
comprise): 

Total 	 dollars 	 484,089 

1) The number of fare passengers carried for services other than urban, suburban and intercity ser-
vices is not kept by all carriers. 

1) Le nombre de voyageurs payents transportés, pour les services autres que les services urbain, in-
terurbain et de banlieue, nest pas consigné par toutes les entreprises. 

2) The total distance run for services other than urban, suburban and intercity services is not kept 
by all carriers. 

(2) La distance totale parcourue, pour les services autres que les services urbain, interurbain et de 
banlieue, n'est pas consignee par toutes les entreprises. 
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TABLE 26. terating and Income Accounts  

Classes 4 and 0 - Urban Tranit Est* 

TABLEAU 26. Comptes d'exploitation et de rev*ini 

Categories 4 et 0 - tab1issements de transport urbain 

Ca nad a 

number 

nonibre 

Establishments reporting - tablissements dëclarants 	 6 

dollars 
Operating revenues - Recettes d'exploitation: 

Regular and extra bus service - Service regulier et special d'autobus et d'auto-
cars 

Urban and suburban - Urbain et de banlieue 	 419,854(1) 
Intercity - Interurbain 	 - 
Charter bus service and tours - Service d'autobus et d'autocars nolisés et excur- 

School bus service - Transport scolaire 	 1) 
Commercial service (e.g., airport) - Service commercial (mx., aéroport) 
Taxi service - Service de taxi 	 - 
Other passenger service - Autres services aux voyageurs 	 - 
Other revenues (including subsidies) - Autres recettes (subventions incluses) 	336,000 

Operating revenues - Total - Recettes d'exploitation 	 755,854 

Operating expenses - Frais d'exploitation: 

Total salaries and wages - Traitements et salaires totaux 	 311,216 
Unemployment insurance, pension funds and other employee benefits - Contributions 
patronales b l'assurance-chOmaqe, aux caisses de pension et autres bénéfices 
sociaux 	 40,480 

Fuel (including tax) - Carburant (taxe comprise) 	 117,133 
Other operating expenses - Autres frais d'exploitation 	 227,625 

Operatinq expenses - Total - Frais d'exploitation 	 696,454 

Income account - Compte de revenu: 

Net motor carrier passenqer operatinq revenue - Recettes nettes d'exploitation a 
titre de transport de voyageurs 	 59,400 

(1) School bus service has been grouped with regular and extra bus service to meet confidentiality re-
quirements. 

(1) Pour assurer Ia confidentialité des données, le transport scolaire a été regroupé avec le service 
régulier et special d'autobus et d'autocars. 
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TABLE 27. Employment 

Classes 4 and 0 - Urban Transit Establishments 

TABLEAU 27. Eaploi 

Categories 4 et 0 - teblissements de transport urbain 

Canada 

number - nombre 

Drivers - Chauffeurs 	 27 

Other employees - Autres salaries 	 7 

Total 	 34 

Working owner(s) - Propriétaire(s) actif(s) 	 3 

• 	TABLE 26. Revenue Equipment Operated 

Classes 4 et 0 - Urban Transit Establishments 

TABLEAU 28. I4atériel productif en service 

Categories 4 et 0 - tablissements de transport urbain 

Canada 

number - nombre 

Highway buses - Autobus de longs trajets 	 - 

Urban and suburban buses - Autobus de villes et de banlieue 	 13 

School buses - Autobus d'écoliers 	 8 

Taxis 	 - 

Other - Autres 	 1 

Total 	 22 

Owned - Possédés 	 17 

S Leased - Loués 	 5 



S 

C 



Part IV 

Other Passenger Bus 
Establish ments 

Partie 1V 

Autres établissements de transport 
de voyageurs par autobus 
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TA&E 29. t,eratInq and Income éccoo:t 

Classes 1, 2 and 3 - School Bus [stoLl 

No. 

Canada 

Newfound 
land 

Terre- 
Neuve 

Prr,ce 
Edwsrd 
Island 

tie-du- 
Prince- 
(dousrd 

Nonu 
Scotia 

Nouvelle- 
(cosse 

flew 
Brunswick 

Nouveau-
Brunswick 

Québec Ontario 

number - nombre 

1 Establishments reporting 673 9 - 9(1) (1) 402 199 

Operating revenues: 

Regular and estra bus service: dollars 

2 Urban and suburban 6,759,381 135,000 - - - 2,957,924 3,477,866 

3 Intercity 6,625,265 43,683 - 19,326 - 1,867,051 4,471,185 

4 Charter bus aervice and tours 31,092,081 190,646 - 357,308(1) (1) 8,398,580 18,918,794 

Contract bus service: 

5 School bus service 327,051,262 1,826,440 - 2,315,613(1) (1) 167,016,975 121,376,196 

6 Commercial service (e.g., airport) 2,884,981 - - - - 363,606 1,698,387 

7 Taxi service 179,789 47,500 - - - 1,046 91,243 

8 Other passenger service 4,011,917 3,734 - - - 527,121 2,752,265 

9 Other revenues (including subsidies) 615,684 - - 55,138(1) (1) 86,878 357,608 

10 Total operating ieven,a 379,100,360 2,247,003 - 2,747,425(1) (1) 181,219,181 153,143,544 

Operating expenses: 

Transportation expenses, 

11 Salaries and sages of drivers and other transpor- 109,736,223 698,600 - 778,132(1) (1) 59,697,904 36,763,689 

tation employees 
12 Fuel 	(including tee) 57,991 	327 502,077 - 115,128(1) Cl) 24,129,272 23.2fl6, 
13 Tires and tubes 7.1: -n9 10 	 /fl  

14 Other operating supplies •-- - ' 

Purchased transportation and revenue equlpevo 
rentals: 

15 Payments to lessor operators 2,214,772 5,904 - - - 510,581 1,635,749 

16 Other purchased transportation 3,003,249 - - 784 - 986,549 1,996,356 

17 Equipment rentals 3,506,798 2,660 - - - 1,233,931 1,291,722 
18 Depreciation of revenue equipment 35,529,044 142,908 - 202,076(1) (1) 15,660,425 16,347,309 

19 Total 219,839,497 1,432,165 - 1,566,970(1) (1) 107,915,374 86,098,985 

Maintenance of revenue equipment: 

20 Salaries and wages of mechanics and maintenance 16,533,476 80,556 - 146,258(1) (1) 6,737,651 7,206,678 
personnel 

21 Other maintenance enpenaes 32,684,774 174,805 - 225,244(1) (1) 18,374,557 11,005,640 

22 Total 49,218,250 255,361 - 371,502(1) (1) 25,112,208 18,212,318 

Terminal expenses: 

23 Salaries and cages of terminal employees 2,158,140 - - 16,502(1) (1) 455,720 1,192,060 
24 Maintenance of terminal buildinge 918,385 480 - 12,498(1) (1) 470,558 274,600 

25 Depreciation of terminal buildings 171,309 640 - 7,838 - 88,469 59,676 
26 Other terminal expenses (rents and commission 3,242,990 1,900 - 4,073 - 1,290,647 1,177,795 

paid) 

27 Total 6,490,824 3,020 - 40,911(1) (1) 2,705,394 2,704,131 

Administrative and general expenses; 

28 Salaries and wages 22,519,858 131,039 - 228,068(1) (1) 12,034,886 8,057,547 
29 Insurance, claims and safety 7,374,468 55,266 - 71,374(1) (1) 3,245,553 3,439,780 
30 Unemployment insurance, pension funds and other 15,277,159 112,959 - 145,577(1) (1) 8,017,372 5,517,316 

employee benefits 
31 Depreciation of buildings and equipment 2,141,543 - - 14,084(1) (1) 1,026,462 1,010,067 
32 Other general expenses 26,378,893 164,936 - 174,548(1) (1) 13,817,304 9,677,854 

33 Total 77,491,921 464,200 - 633,651(1) (1) 38,137,577 27,702,564 

34 GRAUL 	TOTAL 	WtRAT1Nt; E Oil N 149,(f0 	1 . 	 190 2,1 n,fl04(  I 	1 1 II 	070,1 	5 103,1155)9 

Income account: 

35 Net motor carrier passenger operating revenue 30,139,468 92,257 - 134,391(1) (1) 7,788,628 18,429,46 
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. 	 tREAD 29. Ctem d' exploitation at de revmw 

o 	 rles 1, 2 at 3 	tabliasements qui s'occupant principsiement de transport scolaire 

British Northsest 
Colimbis Territories 

Manitoba Seakatchexan Alberta Ytkon 
Coloabie- Territoirea 
Britan- du Nord- 
nique Otiest 

nuther - nombra 
N O  

3 10 26(2) 15 	- (2) tablissement. déclsranto 1 

Recettes d'esploitation! 

dollars Service réqulier at sp4cial d'autoboa at dautocars: 

- - 188,591 - 	- - Urbain at do banlleu 2 
- - 174,592 49,439 	- - Interurbain 3 

264,161 363,487 2,429,971(2) 169,134 	- (2) Service d'autobt.m at d'autocars nolla4s at encursions A 

Service d'autobua at dautocars N contrat: 

1,009,196 10,729,030 19,115,528(2) 3,662,244 	- (2) Transport acoisira S 
17,000 - 805,988 - 	- - Service coesercial (en., a4roport) 6 

- - - - 	- - Service do tasi 7 
- - 728,797 .. 	 - - Autrea services do passaqers 8 
- 3,391 22,682 89,987 	- - Atitres recettes (auboentions inclusesi 9 

1,290,357 11,095,908 23,466,139(2) 3,970,803 	- (2) Total recettea d'exploitation 10 

Frais d'explaitstion: 

Frais da transport: 

436,601 3,442,100 6,822,688(2) 1,096,510 	- (2) Traitementa at amisiree dee chauffeurs at des sitres selari8a af- 
fectés em transport 11 

191 2,063,331 2,695,786)2) 478,068 	- (2) Carburant (tess coaprlse) 12 
.55 1111,116 437,014:21 69,643 	- (2( Prtetm at chambres è sir 13 

- 1,') .547 ,5 	- 1 5ttres fourniturea dexploltstion 14 

Iranaport echetd at location do matrisl productif: 

- - 711,745 4,193 	.. - Versaisents ems enploitante bailleura 15 
- 2,137 - 17,423 	- - Autre transport achet6 16 

6,550 30,056 860,554(2) 81,325 	- (2) Location do n,atAriel 17 
58,896 1,099,134 1,726,225(2) 290,071 	- (2) Aaortisae.ent du materiel productif 18 

730,093 7,019,764 12,987,559(2) 2,092,567 	- (2) Total 19 

Intretien du mat4riI prodtxtif: 

49,500 871,562 1,289,208 152,063 	- - Traitements at saleires des m4csnicians at du personnel dan- 20 
tretien 

110,591 860,556 1,544,035(2) 389,356 	- (2) ititres d4penaes d'entretien 21 

160,081 1,732,118 2,833,243(2) 541.419 	- (2) Total 22 

Frais do terminus: 

16,497 113,000 322,923 41,438 	- - Treitessents at salairas des employee & terminus 23 
6,907 - 137,754 15,588 	- - Entretien dee bàtlmenta do terminus 24 

- 7,090 6,544 1,052 	- - 9mortimsement des b6tisenta du terminus 25 
41,160 27,874 608,158(2) 91,383 	- (2) Autrem Frsis do terminus (loyers at cossisiasions payee) 26 

46,564 147,964 1,075,379(2) 149,461 	- (2) Tota1 27 

Frsis dadeinietration at frais genersus: 

147,018 387,459 1,067,751(2) 266,090 	- (2) Traitements at ealsiras 28 
28,775 114,189 331,360(2) 88,171 	- (2) Assurances, rkglements at 96curit8 29 
60,963 446,907 787,122(2) 188,923 	- (2) Contributions patronalea N l'assurance_chdeaqs, mis caisses do 30 

pension at autres bénéficem socisue 
5,466 29,973 36,072 20,419 	- - 8eortisssmsnt des bàtitmenta at do sat4riel 31 

68,161 549,266 1,665,125(2) 265,699 	- (2) Autres Stale 94n6rsus 32 

310,403 1,526,794 3,887,470(2) 829,302 	- (2) total 33 

1, 1 v",541 I11,476,64'fl 20,78361117 5,1,12,789 (('1 tOTAL I15IRAL, FRALS D'EXPtOITATIIII 34 

1.mpte tie revenu; 

669,248 2,682.528(7 15, 216 

 

558,054 	- (7) Recettaai rmtte. d'exploitation - titre do trwrt remitter do 35 
wOyageurs 

YOur iota(s) N is fin itt tableau 33. 
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TMLE 30. Belance SheO 

Classes 1, 2 and 3 - 

Newfound- Prince Nova New 
land Edward Scotia Brunswick 

Island 
Canada Qudhec 	Ontario 

Terre- tie-do- Nouvelle- Nouveau- 
\eve Prince- Ccosse Brunswick 

rdouard 

dollars 

Assets: 

Current assets: 

1 Cash, sorking funds and deposits 20,528,475 262,209 	- 462,976(1) (1) 9,254,819 9,626,461 

2 Accounts receivable 21,371,937 45,250 	- 456,915(1) (1) 9,705,894 7,924,074 

3 Prepaid expenses 5,371,387 14,969 	- 15,707(1) (1) 2,918,499 1,896,443 

4 Materials and supplies inventory 5,189,629 38,148 	- 228,878 - 1,709,730 2,845,189 

5 Other current assets 11,575,732 201,382 	- 217,560(1) (1) 6,019,819 4,136,197 

6 Total current ssets 64,037,160 561,958 	- 1,582,0360) (1) 29,608,761 26,428,364 

fixed assets, original cost (motor carrier 
passenger business): 

7 Land and buildings 31,980,868 13,574 	- 178,303 - 11,585,262 17,456,789 

8 Accumulated depreciation 6,250,258 5,312 	- 57,261 - 2,464,402 2,797,827 

9 Revenue equipment (buses, taxis) 294,631,482 1,111,059 	- 2,395,173(1) (1) 128,957,746 139,057.. 

10 Acctamulated depreciation 152,263,545 849,474 	- 1,592,960(1) (1) 69,564,318 67,2- 

11 Equipment and other operating property 12,421,735 7,035 	- 168,036)1) (1) 4,964,061 6,1lu 

12 Accumulated depreciation 6,573,799 4,805 	- 115,730(1) (1) 2,709,444 3,17' 

13 Other fixed assets, original cost (other than 4,797,395 24,450 	- 69,000 - 2,057,086 2,43, 
motor carrier passenger business) 

14 Accumulated depreciation 2,434,175 9,486 	- 76 - 979,313 1,365,581 

15 Other assets (investments, intangibles) 47,649,113 31,839 	- 392,996 - 11,444,678 33,991,485 

16 CR880) TOTAL ASSETS 287,997.916 880,038 	- 2,811,517(1) (1) 112,900,117 150,931,0% 

Liabilities: 

Current liabilities: 

17 Bade loans 20,631,158 50,000 	- 100,389 - 8,035,766 10,578,672 

16 Accounts payable 28,809,071 226,819 	- 486, 321(1) (1) 13,209,933 12,548,907 

19 Other current 	liabilities 36,684,976 92,789 	- 203,917(1) (1) 16,946,216 17,357,646 

20 Total 86,125,205 369,608 	- 910,621(1) (1) 38,191,915 40,465,425 

21 Long-term debt 114,986,382 90,713 	- 459,968(1) (1) 37,494,484 69,554,069 

22 Total liabilitisa 201,111,587 860,321 	- 1,330,595(1) (1) 15,686,399 110,039,494 

Owner(s) equity: 

23 Capital stock (or investment for a business 11,353,838 81,804 	- 21,549(1) (1) 4,607,318 6,515,586 

owned by an individual or partners) 

24 Retained earnings 75,532,551 338,713 	- 1,465,373(1) (1) 32,606,400 34,376,016 

25 Total owner(s) equity 86,886,389 420,517 	- 1,486,922(1) (1) 31,213,118 40,891,602 

26 CRN() TOTAL LIA8ILITILS AND møR(5) EWJITV 287,991,976 880,838 	- 2,811,517(1) (1) 112,900,111 150,931,096 

See footnote(s) at end of Table 33. 

S 



I 	I.5, 

es I, 2 et 5 - rt40I issenents qut soccupent principalonent de transport uco1air 

Manitoba 	Saskatchesan 	Alberta 

ars 

British 6orthwest 
Columbia Territories 

Yukon 
Colombie- Terretoires 
8ritarwiique dii Nord- 

Ouest 

9,253 115,477 639,910(2) 157,370 	- (2) 

137,563 352,279 2,385,101 368,861 	- - 

19,179 295,487 148,594(2) 66,549 	- (2) 

10,902 58,307 295,039 3,436 	- - 

92,698 328,189 524,343(2) 55,545 	- (2) 

265,595 1,149,698 3,988,987(2) 651,761 	- (2) 

3,000 596,906 1,889,798(2) 257,236 	- (2) 

300 115,000 693,154(2) 117,002 	- (2) 

]s,984 8,094,713 11,895,556(2) 2,116,307 	- (2) 

.782 4,912,787 6,181,000(2) 1,249,764 	- (2) 

1 .555 S 404,370 638,721(2) 42,075 	- (2) 

1,713 176,288 330,216(2) 23,156 	- (2) 

.1,946 - 148,587 35,379 	- - 

14,280 - 47,660 17,779 	- - 

16,837 227,110 1,257,646(2) 286,522 	- (2) 

650,842 5,268,722 12,561,265(2) 1,981,579 	- (2) 

108,000 620,763 787,306(2) 350,062 	- (2) 

104,406 890,977 977,502(2) 364,348 	- (2) 

81,407 316,743 1,352,476(2) 253,782 	- (2) 

293,811 1,828,343 3,117,284(2) 948,192 	- (2) 

217,639 1,207,730 5,546,420(2) 419,359 	- (2) 

511,450 3,072,077 8,669,104(2) 1,787,551 	- (2) 

22,340 41,426 40,603(2) 23,212 	- (2) 

17,052 2,195,223 3,862,958(2) 570,816 	- (2) 

5 159,392 2,236,649 3,903,561(2) 594,028 	- (2) 

65(1,842 5,268,722 12,561,265(2) 1,981,519 	- (2) 

not.(s) b Ia fin dii tableau 33. 

Act If: 

Diaponibilit8e: 

Encatsse, fonds de rouleisent et ddpBto 	 1 

Effets 8 recesoir 	 2 

O6penses psyAca 8 avarice 	 3 

Materiel at fourniturea en stock 	 4 

Autres dispnnibilitCs 	 5 

Total, disponibilit6a 	 6 

lamobilisations, coOt original (entreprise de transport rout Icr 
de voyageurs): 

Terrains et bktlmenta 	 7 

4nortiesement arcnul& 	 0 

MatCrlel productif (autocars, autobus, taxis) 	 9 

Amortissement acc,jnulê 	 10 

Autre mat4riel producttf et de service 	 ii 

6,,ortissement accumulé 	 12 

Imisobilisatione, colt original (autres que de lentreprise de 	13 
transport routier de soyageurs) 

Amortiaseisent scoumulC 	 14 

Autrex Cldaients dactifa (insestissements, valeurs incorpo- 	15 
relIes) 

TOTAL IPRAL, ACTIF 	 16 

Passif: 

Exigibilités: 

Emprunis bancalres 	 17 

Effets 6 payer 	 18 

kutrea esiqibilités 	 19 

Total 	 20 

Dette 8 long terse 	 21 

Total, pesaif 	 22 

Avoir des proprlCtalreaz 

Capital-actions (ou innestissements pour une entreprlae apparte- 23 
nant 6 us particulier cvi des aaeoclCa) 

88n6fices non r6pBrtla 	 24 

Total, eeoir des propriAtaires 	 25 

TOTAL 19RAL DE L'AVOI# DES PROPOICIAIRCS CT 00 PASSIF 	26 
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TABLE 31. Eloy.ent 

Classes 1, 2 and 3 - School Bus Establishnu 

New- Prince Nova New 
foundland Edward Scotia Brunswick 

Is land 
Canada Québec Ontario 

Terre- Ile-du- Nouvelle- Nouveau- 
Neuve Prince- Icosse Brunswick 

douard 
No. 

number - nombre 

1 	Mechanics and maintenance personnel 1,274 7 - 10(1) (1) 506 591 

2 	Drivers, local and highway 17,673 98 - 112(1) (1) 7,239 8,202 

3 	Terminal employees 276 - - 2(1) (1) 56 139 

4 	Executive officers 837 7 - 11(1) (1) 441 299 

5 	Office clerks 710 1 - 4 - 392 280 

6 	Other employees 4 - - - - - 4 

7 	Total 20,774 113 - 139(1) (1) 0,634 9,515 

8 	Working owner(s) 477 9 - 4 - 253 144 

See footnote(s) at end of Table 33. 

TABLE 32. Revenue Equient Operated 

Classes 1, 2 and 3 - School Bus Est 

Highway buses 	Urban and suburban buses 	School buses 

Autocars de longs trajets 	Autobus urbains et de banhieue 	Autobus décoliers 

Province of domicile 

Owned Leased Owned Leased Owned Leased 

Poasédés Loués Po8aéd6s Loués Posaédés Loués 
No. 

number - noebre 

1 Newfoundland 11 - - - 109 - 

2 Prince Edward Island - - - - - - 

3 Nova Scotia 3 - - - 135(1) - 

4 New Brunswick - - - - (1) - 

5 Quebec 140 1 132 - 7,778 197 

6 Ontario 211 9 93 - 7,388 403 

7 Manitoba - - - - 77 1 

8 Saskatchewan 4 - - - 788 - 

9 Alberta 24 18 15 9 908(2) 82 

10 British Columbia 5 - 9 - 111 14 

11 Yukon - - - - - - 

12 Northwest Territories - - - - - 

13 Total 398 28 249 9 17,2 1 04 07 

See footnote(s) at end of Table 33. - 

C 
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itegories 1, 2 at 3 - Etablissements qui s'occupent principalement de transport scolaire 

British 	Northwest 
Colulibia 	Territories 

Manitoba 	Saskatchewan 	Alberta 	Yukon 
Colombie- 	Territoires 
Britan- 	du Nord- 
nique 	Quest 

NO 
nunber - nombre 
4 55 90 11 - 	- Mécaniciens et personnel d'entretien 	1 

77 723 1,091(2) 131 - 	(2) Chauffeurs, services local at interurbain 	2 

1 7 67 4 - 	- Employés de terminus 	3 

8 14 42(2) 15 - 	(2) Cadres 	 4 

1 5 21(2) 6 - 	(2) Personnel de bureau 	5 - - - - - 	- Autres salaries 	 6 

91 804 1,311(2) 167 - 	(2) Total 	 7 - 3 56 8 - 	- PropriCtaire(s) 	actif(s) 	8 

Voir note(s) h is fin du tableau 33. 

• 	ABIEAU 32. Materiel productif an service 

itCgories 1, 2 at 3 - 	tabiisseaents gui soccupent principalement de transport scolaire 

Other 
laxis Total 

Autres 

Province de domicile 

Owned Leased 	Owned Leased Owned Leased 

Possédés LouCs 	Possédéa Loués PoasédCs Loués 
NO 

ninber - nombre 

2 - 	4 - 126 - Terre-Neuve I - - 	- - - - t1e-du-Prince-douerd 2 - - 	3 - 141(1) - Nouvelie-cosse 3 - - 	- - (1) - Nouveau-Brunswick 4 

4 - 	4B - 8,102 198 Québec 5 

13 - 	555 9 8,260 421 Ontario 6 - - 	1 - 78 1 Manitoba 7 - - 	- - 792 - Saskatchewan B - - 	35 42 982(2) 151 Alberta 9 - - 	2 - 127 14 Colombie-Britanriique 10 - Yukon 11 • 	- - - - Territoires du Nord-Ouest 12 

19 - 	648 51 18,608 785 Total 13 

\ir note(s) 6 is fin du tableau 33. 
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TAILS $3. Traffic 5tat:t 

Classes 5, 2 and 3 - ic' 

Newfound- Prince Nova New 
land Edward Scotia Brunswick 

Island 
Uudbec 	Ontario 

Terre- lie-do- touxelle- Nouveau- 
Neuve Prince- (cosse Brunwick 

douard 

Total distance run: 

Regular and extra bus service: 

1 Urban and suburban services kilometrea 6 331 	812 80 465 	- - - 3 151 888 2 989 625 

2 lntercsty service 8 355 227 74 484 	- - - 2 510 876 5 435 286 

3 Charter bus service 31 	615 371 158 248 	- 264 576(1) (1) 9 565 663 17 890 577 

4 Contract bus service (school, etc.) " 320 845 042 2 211 408 	- 2 692 	181(1) (1) 143 469 436 132 466 444 

5 Taxi service 231 	964 74 139 	- - - 16 550 141 275 

6 Other passenger service " 2 640 350 33 683 	- - - 309 056 T 	772 

7 Total 370 019 126 2 632 421 	- 2 956 757)1) (1) 159 023 469 1611 695 Wl 

Fuel consumed: 

Canadian fuel: 

B Gasoline litres 168 451 	814 1 351 450 	- 1 	514 917(1) (1) 74 313 015 72 281 702 

9 Diesel " 13162 	319 106 074 	- 91 	841 - 5 914 419 6350 790 

10 Total 181 614 133 1 457 524 	- 1 606 758(1) (1) 80 227 434 78 632 492 

United States fuel: 

11 Gasoline " 3 028 - 	 - - - - 3 028 

12 Diesel 346 841 - 	 - - - - 346 841 

13 Total " 349 869 - 	 - - - - 349 869 

fuel cost (including tax): 

14 Total dollars 53,991,327 502,077 	- 515,128(1) (1) 24,329,272 23,206,374 

(1)  Establishments domiciled in New Brunswick were grouped with establishments domiciled in Nova Scotia to meet confidentiality requirements. 
(2)  EstablisI- nents domiciled in the Northwest Territories were grouped with establistanents domiciled in Alberta to meet confidentiality requirements. 

Canada 
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. 	9131 I All $5. St t.int 

2 ot 3 - Itab!lSS040ntS ilm 4!OCCoprflt  principalcncnt de transport sonlaire 

British 	 Northwest 

Colusbja 	Territories 

Manitoba 	Saskatchewan 	Alberta 	 Yukon 

Colombie- 	Territoiree 

Britannique 	du Word- 

Oueat 

Distance totele parcourue: 

Service dautobue rduUer at apclal: 

- - 109 834 - 	 - - klIomtrea 	Service urhain at de banl leap 	1 

- - 221 930 112 651 	- - Service interurbaln 	 2 

305 917 324 676 2 945 540(2) 160 134 	- (2) Service nolisAs 	 3 

1 186 750 16 675 068 19 126 718(2) 3 017 037 	- (2) Service h cootrat (acolaira, etc.) 	4 

1 	45/ 	1 14 999 144 /2 929 022(2) 3 289 822 	- (2) Total 	 7 

Consoee,ation de carburant: 

Carburant canadian: 

666 703 7 564 765 9 503 882(2) 1 255 380 	- (2) lItres 	Essence 	 8 

- 45 234 30 	060 345 901 	- - Diesel 	 9 

666 103 7 609 999 9811 942(2) 1 601 281 	- (2) Total 	 10 

Carburant dee rtate-Unie: 

- - - - 	 - - Essence 	 11 

- - - - 	 - - Diesel 	 12 

- - - - 	 - - ' 	 Total 	 13 

CoOt du carburant 	(tase cnoprlse): 

201,291 2,063.351 2,695,186(2) 418,08 	- (2) dollars 	Total 	 14 

(1) Pour assurer le confidentlalit4 dew donnéea, 1ev Atablissemente domlciliés so Nouveau-Brunswick sot êté rpqroup6s aver 	1ev Atahlissemestv domielilAs 
en 	iouvpllP-cossc. 

0 
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S Tl1 34. Operating and Income kte 

Class 4 - School Bus Esteblishee: 

TABLEAU 34. Comptes d'exploitatiov:1 tv it 

CatAqorie 4 - Ctabliseements quA iv n.,[,cnr. prim timiternent :lr'i;tii It: I 	I I tilt: 

Newfound- 	Prince 	bva 	 New 
land 	Edward 	Scotia 	Brunswick 

Island 
Canada 	 Québec 	 1tario 

Terre-. 	Ije-du- 	Neuxelle- 	T'buveau- 
Neuve 	Prince- 	cosse 	Brunswick 

Cdouard 

8.572.5531 467,018 	- 

Hw,itoba 	
Saakat- 

[stlisIasents reporting - Ctabiisaementa déclarants 

Operating revenue - Recettea dexploitation: 

Urban and suburban service - ServLce urbain et de banlieue 
Tntercity service - Service interurbain 
Charter bus service - Service dautobus nolisés 
School bun service - Transport scolaire 
Coisriercial service - Service coam,ercial 
Taxi service - Service th taxi 
Other passenger service - Autres services aux voyageura 
Other operating revenues (including subsidies) - Autres recettes 

d'evploitation (subsent ions inciuses) 

Operating revenues - Total - Recettes d'exploitotion 

Operating expenses - fraua d'exploitation: 

Total salaries and wages - Traitemants at salaires totaux 
Ibimeployment insurance, pension funds and other employee bene-

Fits - Contributions patronales k iassurance-chemaqe, aix 
caissea de pension et autres bAnAfices sociauv 

Fuel (including tax) - Carburant (tave cionprise) 
Other operating expenses - Autres frais dopdrations 

Operating espenees - Total - Fr.i. d'expioitation 

Tncoee account - Cospte de resenu: 

Net metor carrier passenger operating reveoa - Recettee nettea 
d'eaploitation aa titre dw tranaport rontier do voysgeura 

	

4 	I 	321 	I 	228 

	

- 	 550 	17,600 

	

- 	 - 	 15,907 

	

31,966 	 104,131 	106,074 

	

144,467 	20,757,99811,453,936 

	

- 	 4,845 	28,892 

	

- 	 21,219 	2,569 

	

- 	 31,833 	20,473 

	

- 	 3,486 	24,977 

	

176,633 	20,924,062 	~ 11,670,428 

	

30,429 	I 6,954,321 	1 2,288,991 

	

1,813 	 570,440 	163,757 

	

46,825 	3,147,279 	2,318,772 

	

92,797 	7,377,446 	3511.102 

	

171,864 	18,089,481 	i. I 

122,075 4,569 2,874,576 	3,1111.4 

Britido Northwest 
Colua6aia Territories 

Alberta Yukon 
Colombia- Territoires 
Britarinuque du herd- 

Quest 

	

766 	60 

dDllarx 

	

21,450 	 - 

	

69,518 	50,825 

	

435,021 	62,524 
41,298.205 2,797,271 

	

33,737 	 - 

	

24,488 	700 

	

52,306 	- 

	

143,865 	9,595 

42,078,590 2,520,915 

11,559,6431 656,787 

	

913,685 	67,617 

	

7,463,493 	608,535 

	

13,569,216 	720,158 

33,506,077 2,053,097 

12 

38,732 
606,662 

4,530 

649,924 

208,696 

25,566 
132,789 
161,198 

527,849 

[I: 

33(1) 96 6 	 - 

3,300 - - 	 - 

- 2,786 - 	 - 

20,485 71,109 - 	 - 

1,577,016(1) 4,033,096 327,759 	 - 

748 17,809 82,720 

1,601,549(1) 4,124,800 410,879 	 - 

437,739(1) 846,157 136,523 	- 

23,940(1) 54,868 5,684 	- 

345,200(1) 806,115 58,378 	- 

419,246(1) 1,173,653 113,616 	- 

1,226,125(1) 2,880,797 314,201 	- 

715,824(1) 1,244,007 96,278 	- 

FiliSsikatchesan to seat confidentiality requires 
janitoba oat dté regroupés avec lee Ctailissoments 

Eatabiiaheenta reporting - Ctabliaaeaents déclarante 

Operating revenue - Recettea d'eaploitation: 

Urban and suburban scrvice - Service urbain  at  S banlieue 
Intercity service - Service interurbain 
Charter bua service - Service dautobus nausea 
School bus service - Transport acolaire 
Comasercial service - Service commercial 
Taxi service - Service de tasi 
Other passenger service - Autrea services aix soyageurs 
Other operating revenues (including eubxiduea) - Autres recettea 

devploi tation (subventuone incluses) 

Operating revenues - Total - Racettes d'esploitation 

Operating expenses - Frais d'esploitatinn: 

Total salaries and wages - Traiteeents at salairea totaus 
Lheeiploy.ent insurance, pension funds and other eupioyee bene-

fits - Contributions patronales k l'assurance-chBeage, aux 
caiasea de pension at autres bénCf ices aiciauv 

Fuel (including tas) - Carburant (tase comprise) 
Other operating expenses - Autres frais d'opCratiorie 

Operating espenees - Tot.! - Frets d'exploitation 

Income account - Compte de revenu: 

Net metor carrier paaaeng.r operating revenue - Recettea nettea 
d'eapioitation on titre de trscport routier S eoy.geurs 

(1) Estthlialaaentx dom iciled in I4anitoba se 	 th re grouped with estlia 
(1) Pour assurer is confidentialitC des données, lea Ctablissement8 

domuci lies en Saskatchewan. 

)1) 

dollars 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

sente domicile 
doeiciiiés on 

. 
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IABLE 35. EMployment 

Llass 4 - School Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 35. Emp1oi 

Catégorie 4 - Etablissements qui s'occupent principalernent de transport scolaire 

Newfound- Prince Nova New 
land Edward Scotia Brunswick 

Island 
Canada Québec 	Ontario 

Terre- tle-du- Nouvelle- Nouveau- 
Neuve Prince- Ecosse Brunswick 

Edouard 

number - nonibre 

Drivers - Chauf- 
feurs 1,813 126 	- 25 12 788 594 

Other employees - 
Autres salaries 199 5 	- 3 - 116 42 

Total 2,012 131 	- 28 12 904 636 

vorking own- 
tr(s) 	- Pro- 

. 	 riétaire(s) 
ictlf(s) 687 50 	- 12 1 267 229 

British Northwest 

SasKat- Columbia Territories 
Manitoba chewan Alberta Yukon 

Colombie- Territoires 
Britannique du Nord- 

Ouest 

er - nombre 

Drivers - Chauf- 
feurs 	 (1) 	 88(1) 	168 	12 	- 	- 

Other employees - 
Autres salaries 	- 	 9 	22 	2 	- 	- 

Total 	(1) 	97(1) 	190 	14 	- 	- 

Working own- 
er(s) - Pro- 
priétaire(s) 
actif(s) 	(1) 	 28(1) 	96 	4 	- 	- 

1) Establishments domiciled in Manitoba were grouped with establishments domiciled in Saskatchewan 
meet confidentiality requirements. 

(1) Pour assurer la confidentialité des données, les établissenients domiciliés au Manitoba ont éte S  regroupés avec les établissements domiciliés en Saskatchewan. 
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111111 	Ii. 	Ikwe,un 	wvt 

Clusi 	i 	- 	hs 	st uhi ist, 

TABLE8U 36. Matdriel productif n 

Catdqorie 4 - 	tablvssements gui so'r i 	rl 

Highway buses Urban and sit,urban buses School buses 

Autocars de longs trajets Autobus urbains at de banlieue Autabus d'dcoliers 
Province of &saicile 

Ptovince de doeucile 
Owned 	 Leased Owned 	 Leased Owned 	 Leased 

PossAdda 	 LouAs PossddAs 	 Louds PoasddAs 	 buds 

- 

Newfoindlsnd - Terre-Neuse 2 - 	 1 - 	 171 - 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 
Prince-douard - - 	 - - 	 - - 

Mona Scotia - 1'buveI1e-cosse 2 - 	 - - 	 35 - 

New Brunswick - fbuveau-flronsaick - - 	 1 - 	 10 - 

Québec I - 	 4 - 	 928 - 

&,tario 2 - 	 5 - 	 695 1 

Manitoba - - 	 - - 	 (1) - 

Saskatchewan - - 	 1 - 	 105(1) - 

Alberta 3 - 	 2 - 	 223 - 

British Colusbia - Colombie-Bri- 
tannique - - 	 - - 	 14 - 

Yukon - - 	 - - 	 - - 

Northwest Territories - lerri- 
toires dvi Nord-Ouest - - 	 - - 	 - 

12 14 2 1 181 1 S Total - - 

Other 
Taxis Total 

Autres 

Owned Leased 	 Owned Leased 	 Owned Leased 

Possddds 

n.i.iter - nrwiihre 

Louéa 	 Possddds Loués 	 Possddds Louds 

Newfoundland - Ierre-Neuve 	 1 - 	 1 - 	 176 	 - 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 
Prince-rdouard 	 - - 	 - - 	 - 	 - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Crosse 	 - - 	 - - 	 37 	 - 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 	 - - 	 - - 	 11 	 - 

Québec 	 S - 	 32 . 	 972 	 - 

Ontario 	 1 - 	 19 1 	 722 	 2 

Manitoba 	 - - 	 - - 	 (1) 	 - 

Saskatchewan 	 - - 	 - - 	 106(1) 

Alberta 	 - - 	 1 - 	 229 	 - 

British Coluebiw - Coluebie-Bri- 
tannique 	 - - 	 1 - 	 15 	 - 

Yukon 	 - - 	 - - 	 - 	 - 

Northwest Territories - Tern - 
toires du Nord-Oviest 	 - - 	 - - 	 - 	 - 

Total 	 7 - 	 54 1 	 2,268 

(1) 	[atthlis-- 
(I) 	Ps 	r 



74,436 
2,932,787 

473 

3,007,6% 

2,195 
27,154 

201) 
2,080,639 

6,250 
4,718 

5,443 

2.126,581 

979,397 

100,2% 
545,587 

1,122,881 

2,740,161 

631,331 

41,263 
368,155 
521,545 

1,562,294 

- 59 

. 	 MiLE 37. Operating and lncce Acciusts 

• 	vs U - School Bus (stoblishments 

EAIILEMI 37. Co,tea d'exploltetton at de rewenu 

•tdqorae U - £tahlaosementn qua 	aotcupent 	principaleinent 	de transport 	scolaire 

Newfound- Prance Nova New, 
land Edward Scotia Brunswick 

Island 
Canada 

Terre- Ile-du- Nouvelle- Nouveau- 
Neuve Prince- )cosge Brunswick 

Cdouard 

Québec 	Ontario 

40 	 24 

'----4 

number - nocubre 

Establishments reporting - (tablissements déclarants 86 6 - - 

Operating revenue - Recettem desploitationt dollars 

Urban and suburban service - Service urbuin at do banlieue 2,195 - - - 

Intercity service - Service interurbain 27,136 - - - 

Charter bus service - Service dautobus nolisAs 81,243 570 - - 

School bus service - Transport arolaire 6,936,671 510,876 - - 

Commercial service - Service commercial - - - - 

Tasi service - Service de taxi 6,250 - - - 

Other passenger service - Autres services sue voyageurs 4,718 - - - 

Other operating revenues (including subsidies) - Autrea recettes 
dexploitation (aubventions incluses) 5,916 - - - 

Operating revanuma - Total - Recettea d'exploitataon 7,064,129 511,446 - - 

Operating expenses - Frais dexploitation; 

Iotal salaries and wages - Iraitementa at salsires totaus 2,371,205 249,345 - - 

Tkaesploymerut insurance, pension funds and other enployee bene- 
fits - Contribution patronales B I'aaaurance-ch8maqe, aus 
caisses de pension at autres bdndtices sociaus 197,441 11,378 - - 

on 	(including tax) - Carburant 	(tase co,irise) 1,245,637 85,021 - - 

Ether operating expenses - Autrea frais dop6rations 2,187,617 138,761 - - 

•aorating anpansea - Total - Frais dexploitation 6,001,900 484,505 - - 

one occount - Coropte dat revenu: 

set motor carrier passenger operating revenir - Recettes nettas 
:resploitatson ma titro 3m transport routier de woyageurs 1,062,229 26,941 - - 

t- 
a n 

Manitoba 	Sask 	
Alberta I chewa 

Britiat 
Columbia 

Coloanbie-
Britannique 

259,535 	564,287 

Northwest 
Territories 

Yukon 
Territox rea 
du Nerd-
Quest 

number - noeabre 

Establishments reporting - (tablisaements dAclarants (1) 7(1) 9(2) (2) - - 

Operating revenue - Recettes d'esploitataon: dollars 

Urban and suburban service - Service urbain et de bsnhieue - - - - - - 

intercity aervaca - Service interurbain - - - - - - 

Charter bus service - Service dautobus abuses - - 6,037(2) (2) - - 

School bus service - Transport scolaire (1) 775,637(1) 636,732(2) (2) - - 

Commercial service - Service commercial - - - - - - 

Taxi service - Service de taxi - - - - - - 

Other passenger service - Aol rex services aux voyageurs - - - - - - 

Other operating revenues (including subsidies) - Autres recettes 
dexploitation (subuentions ineluses) - - - - - - 

Operating revelsuma - Tot,.l - Recettea d'exploitation (1) 775,677(1) 642,769(2) (2) - - 

Operating expenses - Irais d'eaploitativn: 

Total salaries and wages - Traxteserts et salaires totsus (1) 329,101(1) 182,031(2) (2) - - 

lkaesployment insurance, pension funds and other eoployee bene- 
fits - Contributions patronales N lassurance-chainage, auv 
caisaes de pension at sutrea bénCficea soelaus (1) 28,079(1) 16,425(2) (2) - - 

Fuel (incliading tax) - Carburant (tase comprise) (1) 116,561(1) 130,313(2) (2) - - 
Other operating expenaea - Autres Fraix dopdrationa (1) 226,865(1) 177,565(2) (2) - - 

Operating eapsemes - Total - Fraia d'exploit.tion (1) 700.606(1) 506,334(2) (2) - - 

cvme account - Compte de revenu: 

Set antor carrier pemaeliqer operating revenue - Recmttes nettes 
d'exploitation au titre de transport routier de soyageura (1) 75,031(1) 136.435(2) (2) - - 

1> Establishments domiciled in Manitoba were grouped with establishments domiciled in Saskatchew an to meet confi.wntiality requirements. 	- 
1) Pour assurer 

Is 
 confidmntialitA des données, 	los Atablixsements domicilAs au Manitoba ont Ate regroupAs seen lea Ctabliasements domicilAs an 

Saskatchewan. 
£) Establishments domiciled in British Colombia were grouped with establishments domiciled in Alberta to meet confidentiality requirements. 
2) Pour assurer Is confidentialitA des donnAea, lea Atablissements domiciliAs on Coloobie-Brltannique ont AtA regroupAa avec lea Ctablisaementa 

doiaiiciisAs on Alberta. 
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TABLE 38. Employment 

Class U - School Bus Establishments 

TABLEAU 38. Emploi 

Catégorie U - tab1issernents qul s'occupent principalement de transport scolaire 

Newfound- Prince Nova New 
land Edward Scotia Brunswick 

Island 
Canada Québec 	Ontario 

Terre- Ile-du- Nouvelle- Nouveau- 
Neuve Prince- Ccosse Brunswick 

douard 

number - nombre 

Drivers - Chauf- 
feurs 329 	21 	- 	- - 	 116 121 

Other employees - 
Autres salaries 32 	- 	- 	 - - 	 9 12 

Total 361 	21 	- 	- - 	 125 133 

Working own- 
er(s) - Pro- 
prietaire(s) 
actif(s) 74 	5 	- 	- - 	 32 2 

British 	Northwest 
Columbia 	Territories Saskat- Manitoba 	Alberta 	Yukon chewan Colombie- 	Territoires 
Britannique 	du Nord- 

Ouest 

number - nombre 

Drivers - Chauf- 
feurs 	(1) 36(1) 35(2) (2) 	- 	- 

Other employees - 
Autres salaries 	- 6 5(2) (2) 	- 	- 

Total 	(1) 42(1) 40(2) (2) 	- 	- 

Working own- 
er(s) - Pro- 
priétaire(s) 
actif(s) 	(1) 4(1) 10(2) (2) 	- 	- 

S 

(1) Establishments domiciled in Manitoba were grouped with estab-li-shments domicilèFin Saskatchewar in 
meet confidentiality requirements. 

(1) Pour assurer Ia confidentialité des données, les établissements domicilés au Manitoba ont été 
regroupés avec les établissements domicilés en Saskatchewan. 

(2) Establishments domiciled in British Columbia were grouped with establishments domiciled in Albet 
to meet confidentiality requirements. 

(2) Pour assurer la confidentialité des données, les établissements domiciliés en Colombie-Britannique 
ant été regroupés avec les établissements domiciliés en Alberta. 
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liii I 39. PAvenue Equiient tkierated 

W 0 - School Bus Establishments 

AU 39. Matdriel proàictil an mervice 

qorie U - Etablisaements gui a'occupent principalemerit de transport acolaire 

Highway buses Urban and suburban buses School buses 

Province of domicile 
Autocara de longs trajets Autobus urbaina at de banlleue Autobus dAcolierw 

Province de diril.e 
()aned 	 Leased Owned 	 Leased Owned Leased 

PossAdAs 	 LouAs PossBdAs 	 LouAs PossAdAs LouAs 

nter - nombre 

Newfoundland - Ierre-Neuve - 	- - 	- 26 - 
Prince Edward Island - tIe-du- 

Prince-Idouard - 	- - 	- - - 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse - 	- - 	- - - 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick - 	- - 	- - - 
Qudoec - 	- 26 	 - 99 1 

Ontario - 	- - 	- 129 - 
Manitoba - 	- - 	- (1) 

Saskatchewan - 	- - 	- 41(1) - 
Alberta 1(2) 	 - - 	- 39(2) 1 

British Columbia - Colombie-Bri- 
tannique (2) 	 - - (2) - 

Yukon - 	- - 	- - - ' 	hoest 	Territories - TerrA- 
rev du Nord-Duest - 	- - 	- - - . 1 	 - 26 	 - 734 2 

Other 
Total 

Autres 

Owned 	 Leased 	 Owned 	 Leased 	 Owned Leased 

PoseAdAs 	 Lou4s 	 PossAdAs 	 LouAs 	 Poss&dAa LouAs 

ousber - nombre 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	26 - 
Prince Edward island - tlo..ciu.. 

Prince-rdouard 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- - 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-coase 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- - 
New Brunawick - Nouveau-Brunawick 	 . 	- 	- 	- 	- - - 	- 	1 	 - 	126 1 

Ontario 	 2 	 - 	 1 	 - 	 132 - 
Manitoba 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	(1) - 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	41(1) - 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	40(2) 1 

British Coliatia - Colombie-Bri- 
tariniqus 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	(2) - 

Yukon 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- - 
Northwest Territories 	Tern- 

toirsa du Nord-Oumat 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- - 
Total 	 2 	 - 	 2 	 - 	 365 2 

Establishments domiciled in Manitoba were grouped with establislnents domiciled in Saskatchewan to meet conridentiality requirementa. 
I 	'our assurer Ia confideotialitA des donnCes, lee Atabliasements domicilAs au Panitoba ont etA regroupAs avec lee Atablissemente doinicilAs 

• 
Saskatchewan. 
LstsblishTlents domiciled in British Columbia were grouped with estsblishiients domiciled in Alberta to meet confidentiality requirements. - 	Four assurer Is confidentielitA des donnAea, lea Atoblissementa doelciliAs an Coloinbie-Britsnnique oft AtA reqcoupAs aver 1mw Atabliweements 
,insicili6s on Alberta. 
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TALE 40. OperatIng and Incoas Accounts 

Classes 1, 2 and 3 - Other Passenger Bus Establishments (Eacluding School Bus Operat S 
Newfound Prrce Nova Sea 
land Edward Scotia Brunswick 

Island 
Canada Québec 	Ontario 

Terre- Ile-du- Nouvelle- Nouveau- 
Neuve Prince- rcosse Brunswick 

douard 

1 Establishments reporting 92 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 29(1) 23 

Operating revenues: 

Regular and eatra bus service: dollars 

2 Urban and suburban 2,247,691 - - 	 - - 276,475 1,678,498 
3 Intercuty 6,841,533 - - 	 - - 1,761,889 2,154,436 
4 Charter bus service and tours 63,219,831 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 17,940,342(1) 16,452,817 

Contract bus service: 

5 School bus service 15,796,296 - - 	 - - 2,840,579 9,887,281 
6 Commercial service (e.g., airport) 33,725,871 - - 	 (1) - 5,021,386(1) 6,953,930 
I Taxi service 315,264 - - 	 - - - 85,264 
8 Other passenger service 29,208 - - 	 - - 29,208 - 

9 Other revenues (including subsidiea) 775,129 - - 	 (1) - 58,211(1) 209,413 

10 Total operating roverwies 122,910,783 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 27,928,090(1) 37,021,639 

Operating expenses: 

Transportation expenses: 

11 Salaries and wages of drivers and other transpor- 31,913,840 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 7,005,499(1) 9,264,994 
tation employees 

12 fuel (Including tas) 14,531,709 (1) - 	 (1) (I) 3,948,495(1) 5,399, 
13 Tires and tubes 2,275.411 '1 - 	 1) I( 704,7181 47,. - 

14 Other operating supplies - 	 -. 

Purchased transportation and revenue equip 
rent ala: 

15 Payments to lessor operators - - 

16 Other purchased transportation -.21,5iU - - 	 - - 0,696 .3,79 
17 Equipment rentals 2,857,116 - - 	 (1) - 928,427(1) 689,186 
18 Depreciation of revenue equipment 8,992,300 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 2,227,567(1) 2,663,237 

19 Total 67,273,182 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 16,034,871(1) 21,297,868 

Maintenance of revenue equipment: 

20 Salaries and wages of nechanics and naintenance 6,345,409 - - 	 (1) (1) 1,537,756(1) 2,056,053 
personnel 

21 Other maintenance eapenses 11,885,339 (1) - 	 (l) (1) 2,335,551(1) 3,605,687 

22 Total 18,230,748 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 3,873,307(1) 5,661,740 

Terminal expanses: 

23 Salaries and wages of terminal employees 2,076,821 - - 	 (1) - 337,087(1) 678,919 
24 Maintenance of terminal buildings 295,915 - - 	 - (1) 62,643(1) 138,582 
25 DeprecIation of terminal buildings 58,298 - - 	 - - 13,241 8,864 
26 Other terminal expenses (rants and co,aoission 2,964,676 - - 	 (1) (1) 262,477(1) 839,068 

paid) 

27 Total 9,393,710 - - 	 (1) (1) 675,448(1) 1.665,433 

Administrative and general espenses; 

28 Salaries and wages 6,038,635 - - 	 (1) (1) 1,461,150(1) 1,413,765 
29 Insurance, dame and safety 2,641,968 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 653,603(1) 939,526 
30 Unemployment insurance, pension funds and other 5,804,653 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 1,421,069(1) 1,352,853 

employee benefits 
31 Depreciation of buildings and equipment 494,243 - - 	 (1) (1) 158,787(1) 183,858 
32 Other general expenses 11,471,107 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 3,346,436(1) 3,394,008 

33 Total 26.450,606 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 7,041,045(1) 7,284,010 

34 GRATE) TOTAL 	[)P( 	-A 	'0 	I 4I( \ .'. 	'0- - :1,,,''.''1( , 'v'(v_lI•,l 

Income accoun 

35 Net astor carri 	 - 	 -i - '' - 
11 	- 

See footnote(s) at and or Table 44. 
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I vJIt[AU 40. C,tos doxploitation at do revanu 

gories 1, 2 at 3 - Autres établisseinents do transport do ovyoqeurs par autobus (transporteurs d'écoliers non compris) 

British Northweat 
Colinbia Territories 

Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Yukon 
Colombia- Territoirea 
Britan- dii Nord- 
nique Ouest 

NO 
fluster - nombre 

5 3 12 20 - 	- tablissonents déclarants 1 

Recettes d'explolt.ttor.: 

dollars Service réqulier at special dautobus at d'.utocars: 

247,678 - - 45,000 - 	- Urbein at do banlieue 2 
263,869 177,339 2,484,000 - - 	- Interurbain 3 

1,211,504 1,593,975 14,033,449 11,987,744 - 	- Service d'autobus at d'autocars nolisAs at escursione 4 

Service d'autobua at dautocars 8 contrat: 

85,809 - 1,987,0(0) 955,627 - 	- Transport scolairo 5 
1,354,531 - 16,175,325 4,620,699 - Service coimuerciat 	(as., aéroport) 6 

- 230,000 - - 	- Service de taxi 7 
- - - - - 	- Autres services do pesaaqera 8 

227,719 197,991 - 81,795 - 	- Autres recettea (subventione induces) 9 

3,391,110 1,969,305 34,909,774 11,690,865 - 	- Total, recettea deaploitation 10 

Freis d'exploitation: 

Irsis do transport: 

962,575 492,477 9,435,647 4,752,648 - 	- Troiteisente at salaires des chauffeurs at doe autres salaries af.. 11 
fectAs at. transport 

258,894 2,367,440 2,078,787 - 	- Carburant (tasa co.prise) 12 
i 44,560 397,889 312,812 - 	- Pneua at chaobree 8 aIr 13 • 4,ifl' S42, 398 288,864 - 	- Aitres fournitures dexploitation 14 

.o.sport acheté at location do materiel productif. 

-rsements aus esploitants beilleurs 15 
A.tre transport achetA 16 

21,288 167,656 456,490 594,069 - 	- Location do matérial 17 
329,017 74,541 2,764,646 933,292 - 	- Aoortisaement dii n,atAr.al prodoctif lii 

2,149.591 1,272,284 16,414,753 10,103,815 - 	- total 19 

fotretien du matérial productif: 

158,000 106,923 1,841,969 644,708 - 	- Traitements at ealaires des nécaniciena at dii personnel den- 20 
tretien 

183,066 106,700 4,246,547 1,407,788 - 	- Autres dCpenses d'antretlen 21 

341,066 213,623 6,0,516 2,052.496 - 	- Total 22 

Frais do terminus: 

- - 844,616 216,199 - 	- Iraiteinents at salaires des employee dii tor.inue 23 
8,263 24,211 56,360 3,856 - 	- Entretien dee b8timenta dii terminus 24 

- 9,527 - 26,666 - 	- A.nortissement des bBtisents du terminus 25 
68,112 38,224 1,092,515 664,280 - 	- Autres frals do terminus (loyera at cusisissions payee) 26 

76,375 71,942 1,993,491 911,001 - 	- Total 27 

Fraix d'asiniatration at frais qénCraux, 

234,330 94,829 1,636,641 1,197,920 - 	- Traitmuenta at salairea 28 
103,113 17,200 607,968 320,558 - 	- Assurances, rkqle.enta at sécurité 29 
162,318 59,744 1,756,328 1,052,339 - 	- Contributions patronalee 8 lassuranca-chOmeqe, Bus caisses de 30 

pension at sutres bAnéfices sociaux 
2,044 - 128,071 21,483 - 	- M.ortissement des b8t,menta at dii materIel 31 

176,352 136,175 2,916,033 1,502,103 - 	- Autres frais génCraus 32 

678,157 307,950 7,085,081 4,094,403 - 	- Total 33 

3,245,189 1,865819 31,581,801 17,161,715 - 	- TOTAL I1F*RAL, FRAIS OEXPLOITAII08 34 

S .-pte de revenu: 

Acettea nettem d'axploit.tiom atu titre do transport routier de 35 

rote(s) 8 is FAn dii tableau 44. 

vOyageurs 
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TU 41. 8.le Sheat 

Classes 1, 2 And 3 - Other Passenger Bus Eslablistasents (Excluding School Bus Opervi 

Nesifound- )rivce Nova 
land Edward Scotia 

Island 

Terre- Tie-du- 6uselle- 
Neuve Prince- Ecosse 

(douard 
No 

Canada 

tea 
trunawick 

UuAbec 	 Ontario 
Nouveau-
Brunswick 

Assets: 

Current assets: 

1 Cash, working funds and deposits 2,856,58 (1) 	 - (1) - 1,416,745(1) 240,028 

2 Accounts receivable 11,319,588 (1) 	 - (1) (1) 2,592,621(1) 4,461,223 

3 Prepaid espenses 1,302,606 (1) 	 - (1) (1) 445,456(1) 319,478 

4 Materials and supplies inventory 3,883,5% - 	 - (1) (1) 797,295(1) 1,064,744 

5 Other current assets 6,168,718 (1) 	 - - - 5,092,265(I) 327,733 

6 Total current assets 25,531,092 (1) 	 - (1) (1) 10,344,362(1) 6,413,206 

fised assets, original cost 	(motor carrier 
passenger business): 

7 Land and buildings 10,626,848 - 	 - (1) - 2,130,013(1) 2,415,568 

B Accumulated depreciation 2,637,378 - 	 - - - 639,742 303,868 

9 Revenue equipment (buses, taxis) 89,492,553 (1) 	 - (1) (1) 25,560,202(1) 25,468,11 

10 Accia,ulated depreciation 32,170,584 (1) 	 - (1) (1) 6,623,488(1) 10,7C'. 

11 Equipment and other operating property 6,470,113 - 	 - (1) (1) 2,097,097(1) 1,6' 

12 Accunulated depreciation 3,573,803 - 	 - (1) (1) 1,441,651(1) 9U1, 

13 Other Fioed assets, original cost (other than 2,325,769 - 	 - (1) - 726,073(1) 2 - 1.  

motor carrier passenger business) 

14 Acc,s,ulated depreciation 898,550 - 	 - (1) - 456,085(1) 16,087 

15 Other assets (insestments, intangibles) 13,926,317 (1) 	 - (1) - 3,589,083(1) 7,744,878 

16 GRAM) TOTAL ASSETS 109,092,377 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 35,265,864(1) 31,798,928 

Liabilities: 

Current liabilities: 

17 Bank loans 12,717,852 - 	 - - - 3,448,571 5,144,695 

18 Accounts payable 8,936,913 (1) 	 - (1) (1) 3,338,7300) 1,915,510 

19 Other current liabilities 12,544,650 (1) 	 - )3) (1) 4,573,191(1) 3,205,310 

20 Total 34,199,415 (1) 	 - (1) (1) 11,360,492(1) 10,265,515 

21 Long-tern debt 41,469,051 (1) 	 - (1) (1) 11,098,656(1) 12,736,007 

22 Total lithilitiea 75,668,466 (1) 	 - (1) (1) 22,459,148(1) 23,001,522 

Owner(s) equity: 

23 Capital stock (or investment for a business 3,905,926 (1) 	 - (1) (1) 1,798,174(1) 1,040,677 
owned by an individual or partners) 

24 Retained earnings 29,517,985 (1) 	 - (1) (1) 11,008,542)1) 7,756,729 

25 Total ca.ner(a) epiity 33,423,911 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 12,806,716(1) 8,797,406 

26 GRAM) TOTAL LIABILITIES AND lIBR(S) E0011Y 109,092,377 (1) - 	 (1) (1) 35,265,864(1) 31,798,92H 

See footnote(s) at end of Table 44. 

S 

S 
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. 	'AIIIEAU 41. 8i1, 

téqories 1, 2 at I - Autres éteblisaements do transport 84 noyaqoura par autobuw (tronaporteuro d'écoliers non conipria) 

British 	Northwest 
Colonbia 	Territories 

Manitoba 	5aaktchowan 	Alberta 	 Yukon 
Colobie- 	lerritoires 
Britanruque 	do Nord- 

cijest 
NO 

dollars 

Actif: 

Disponibilitéa: 

287,463 45,771 518,134 348,443 	- - 	Encaisse, fonda de roulement at depOts 	 1 

268,624 149,482 2,557,239 1,290.599 	- - 	Effots 6 rocesoir 	 2 

28,498 2,000 341,659 165,515 	- - 	Ddpensea payCes d'avonce 

114,934 - 1,759,200 147,423 	- - 	Matérial at fournitures an stock 	 4 

128,191 45,879 46,374 528,296 	- - 	Autres diaponibilitéa 	 5 

827,710 243,132 5,222,406 2,480,216 	- - 	Total, dieponibilitém 	 6 

Imee,bilisations, coot original (entreprise 84 transport routier 
do voysgeurm): 

764,269 301,217 4,491,781 524,000 	- - 	Terrains at b6txments 	 7 

298,321 82,798 1,169,129 145,520 	- - 	M,ortissement accuemilC 	 8 

71.389 1,011,486 24,462,776 10,536,587 	- - 	Matérial productif (autocara, eutobus, tssis) 	9 

4 416,123 7,991,280 4,649,859 	- - 	Asortiseesent accuoulé 	 10 

52 69,564 2,293,552 290,379 	- - 	Autre matérial productif at do service 	 11 

02 48,179 1,040,220 105,659 	- - 	Amortissement accuoulé 	 12 

76 4,389 1,435,976 114,536 	- - 	larembilisations, coOt original 	(autres quo de l'entrepriae de 	13 
transport routier 84 voyageurs) 

10,636 - 398,947 16,795 	- - 	Asnortiase,ment accumulé 	 14 

423,850 38,144 388,852 1,741,510 	- - 	Autros Clée,ents dactifs (ir,vestissements, valeura incorpo- 	15 
rd lea) 

2,441,529 1,120,834 27,695,767 10,769,455 	- .. 	TOTAL INIRAL, AChE 	 16 

P8551 

Enlgibi 11 tea: 

34,576 - 2,796,120 1,293,890 	- - 	Emprunta bancairea 	 17 

137,898 83,240 2,176,201 1,285,334 	- - 	Effeta 6 payer 	 18 

547,694 134,708 2,711,880 1,371,867 	- - 	Autrog esiqib:lités 	 19 

120,168 217,948 7,684,201 3,951,091 	- - 	Total 	 20 

497,859 468,488 11,894,439 4,773,602 	- - 	Dette A long terme 	 21 

1,218,027 686,436 19,578,640 8,724,693 	- - 	iotal, passif 	 22 

Avoir des propriCtaires: 

94,000 10,100 590,589 372,386 	- - 	Capital-actions (no inveatimoemsenta pour une entraprise apparte- 	23 
nent A ii, particulier no des associês) 

.129,502 474,298 7,526,538 1,672,376 	- - 	Béndfices non répartis 	 24 • 1,223,502 434,398 8,117,127 2,044,162 	- - 	Total, .volr do. propriétairso 	 25 

2,441,529 1,120,834 27,69,767 10,769,455 	- - 	TOTAL (IRAL DE LAVOIR IIS PR0P#1TA1IS [1 00 PASSIF 	26 

note(s) b la fin do tableau 44. 
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TABLE 42. Enloyment 

Classes 1, 	2 and 3 - Uther Passenger Bus Lstaolishmeots 	Lxcludiug School Bus Uperat3r 

New New- Prince Nova 
foundland Edward Scotia Brunswick 

Island 
Canada Quebec 	Ontario 

Terre- (le-du- Nouvelle- Nouveau- 
Neuve Prince- rcosse Brunswick 

douard 
Na. 

number - nombre 

1 Mechanics and maintenance personnel 358 - 	 - (1) (1) 79(1) 120 

2 Drivers, local and highway 3,095 (1) 	- (1) (1) 651(1) 1,204 

3 Terminal employees 151 - 	 - (1) - 25(1) 51 

4 Executive officers 124 - 	 - (1) (1) 32(1) 40 

5 Office clerks 247 - 	 - (1) - 58(1) 71 

6 Other employees 19 - 	 - - - - 19 

7 Total 3,994 (1) 	- (1) (1) 845(1) 1,505 

8 Working owner(s) 59 (1) 	- - - 11(1) 25 

ee footnote(s) at end of Table 4 

TABLE 43. Revenue Equipment (era! 

Classes 1, 2 and 3-Other Passenq  

No. 

Province of domicile 

Highway buses 

Autocara de longs 

Owned 

Possédés 

trajets 

Leased 

Loués 

Urban and suburban 

Autobus urbains et 

Owned 

Poasédés 

buses 

de banlieue 

Leased 

Loués 

School buses 

Autobus d'écoliers 

Owned 	Leased 

Possédés 	Loués 

number - nombre 

1 Newfoundland  

2 Prince Edward Island - - - - - 	- 

3 Nova Scotia  

4 New Brunswick  

5 Quebec 211(1) 29(1) 123(1) 3 146(1) 	14 

6 Ontario 205 17 26 - 765 	1 

7 Manitoba 36 - 27 - 13 	- 

8 Saskatchewan 12 10 - - - 	- 

9 Alberta 480 15 25 - 165 	6 

10 British Columbia 167 11 12 2 44 	23 

11 Yukon - 

12 Northwest Territories - 

13 Total 1,111 213 5 1,155 	44 

See footnote(s) at end of Table 44. 

S 
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. 	IABIUAIJ 42. Eloi 

lories 1, 2 at 3 - Autres établissements de transport intorurbain de voyageurs par outobus (transporteurs d'écoliers non 
coop ri a) 

British 	Northwest 
Columbia 	Territories 

Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Yukon 
Colombie- Territoires 
Briton- du Nord- 
nique Ouest 

NO 
number - nombre 

9 5 103 42 - 	 - 	 Mecariiciens et personnels dentretien 1 

73 24 699 444 - 	 - 	 ChauFfeurs, services local et interurbain 2 

- - 52 23 - 	 - 	 Employee do terminus 3 

7 4 12 29 - 	 - 	 Cadres 4 

6 3 67 42 - 	 - 	 Personnel do bureau 5 

- - - - - 	 - 	 Autres salaries 6 

95 36 933 580 - 	 - 	 Total 7 

3 1 9 10 - 	 - 	 Proprietaire(s) sctif(s) 8 

oir note(s) a is fin du tableau 

A&LAU 43. PitCriel prooJctir an service 

flatégories 1, 2 at 3 - Autres étobiissements de transport de voyageurs par autobus (transporteurs d'écoiiers non compris) 

Other 
Taxis 	 Total 

Autres 

Province de domicile 

Owned 	Leased 	Owned 	Leased 	Owned 	Leased 

Poasédéa 	Loués 	Possédés 	Loués 	Possédés 	Loués 
NO 

number - nombre 

Terre-Neuve 1 

- - 	 - - - - tie-du-Prince-douard 2 

Nouvelle-rcosse 3 

Nouveau-Brunswick 4 

- - 	 94 7 574(1) 53(1) Québec 5 

10 2 	137 27 1,143 47 Ontario 6 

- - 	 11 - 87 - Manitoba 7 

- - 	 - - 12 10 Saskatchewan 8 

5 - 	 38 - 713 21 Alberta 9 

- - 	 50 4 273 40 Colombie-Britannique 10 

- - - Yukon 11 

- - - Territoires du Nord-Ouest 12 

15 2 	TM) 58 2,802 171 Total 13 

Voir note(s) a Is fin du tableau 44. 
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T88LE 44. Traffic Statiati 

Classes 1, 2 and 3 - Othi: 

Neafoitid- Prince Nova New 
land Edward Scotia Brunswick 

Island 
Canada Québec Ontario 

Terre- Ile-du- Nouvelle- Nouveau- 
Neuve Prince- fcosse Brunwick 

douard 
No. 

Total distance run: 

Regular and eatra bus service: 

1 Urban and suburbøn services kilometres 2 167 023 - - - - 638 820 1 	199 448 

2 Intercity 6 089 842 - - - - 1 723 503 2 079 153 

3 Charter bus service 51 404 495 (1) - (1) (1) 15 154 520(1) 15 024 793 

4 Contract bus Bernice (school, etc.) 41 958 179 - - (1) - 8 936 549(1) 10 102 044 

5 Tasi service 331 027 - - - - - 183 740 

6 Other passenger service 16 093 - - .. - i 

7 Total 101 966 659 (1) - (1) (1) 26 469 uIi'(l) i) 	,fl) 	1111 

Fuel consused: 

Canadian fuel: 

B Gasoline litres 22 	731 	313 (1) - (1) - 4 707 318(1) 11 427 	104 

9 Diesel ' 21 940 053 - - (1) (1) 7 291 386(1) 5 339 602 

10 Total 44 671 366 (1) - (1) (1) 11 990 704(1) 16 166 706 

th,ited States fuel; 

11 Gasoline - - - - - - - 

12 Diesel ' 1 612 314 - - (1) - 31 	419(1) 540 

13 Total 1 612 314 - - (1) - 31 419(1) 540 407 

Fuel cost (including tsx): 

14 Total dollars 14,531,109 (1) - (1) (1) 3,948,495(1) 5,599,966 

(1) Establisla,ents domiciled in Newfoundland, Nova Scotia, and New Brunswick were grouped with estaliatsients domiciled in Quetec to meet confiden- 
tiality requirements. 

0 
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. 	IABtEAU 44. Stet&atip.ies i, treic 

49ories I, 2 yE 5 - Autres Atablisaeeents de transport de voyageurs par autobus (transporteurs d'écoliers non compris) 

British Northest 
Colijibis Territories 

Yukon 
Colombia- Territoires 
Britannique du kord- 

Duest 

Manitoba 	Saskatchewan 	Alberta 

NO 

Distance totale parcourue: 

Service dautobus r4qulier at sp8cial: 

208 058 - - 120 697 	- - 	 kiloesétres Service urbain at de banl:eue 

285 0181 257 465 1 	744 721 - 	 - - Service interurbain 

1 199 104 1 678 546 6 497 626 11 	449 9116 	- - Service nolieés 	 3 

1 	533 305 - 7 741 	569 4 644 712 	- - Service k contrat 	(scolaire, etc.) 	4 

- - 147 287 - 	 - - 	 ' Service de tool 	 5 

- cc service de voyageura 	6 

ui! I 	')S, 	1111 ii, 	151 	'III 16 	ii', 	11'' 	 -- Julal 	 7 

Conaomrntjon de carburant: 

Carburant canadian 

543 845 - 3 867 015 2 186 031 	- - 	 litres Essence 	 8 

877 427 927 019 4059 837 3 444 782 	- - Diesel 	 9 

1 421 272 927 019 7 926 852 5 630 813 	- - 	 " Total 	 tO 

Carburant dee Ctats-Unia: 

- - - - 	 - - Essence 	 11 

- - 283 905 816 583 	- - 	 ' Diesel 	 12 

- - 283 905 816 583 	- - 	 " Total 	 13 

Coot dv carbursot 	(teas ccarlprise): 

478,127 258,894 2,367,440 2,078,787 	- - 	 dollars Total 	 14 

(1) Pour assurer la confidentialité dee doonées, lees 6teblissements do.icilie 8 Terre-Mauve, en Nouvelle-Ecomse at su 	uveau-Brss-,swick onE Ate 
reqroupAv avec 	Ins 	Atablissernents 	do,ninsl:Av vu Québec. 

0 
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TABLE 45. Operetinq and lncie Accotrits 

Classes 4 and U - Other Passenqer Bus Establislunents (Excluding School Bus 1 

TABLEAU 45. Ccpt.m d'exploitation at do revmnu 

Categoric 4 and 0 - Autres Ctablissements de transport de voyaqeurs per sutobus 

 

C 

Newfoia,d- 	Prince 	Mva 
land 	 Edward 	Scotia 	Brunswick 

island 
Canada 

Terre- 	Ile-du- 	Ybuvelle- 	heuveau- 
Neuve 	 Prince- 	Ccosae 	Brunswick 

(douard 

Québec 	I Ontario 

 

(1) 90) 13 

dollars 

86,974 - - - - 23,142 - 

1,178,225 - - - (1) 139,923(1) 480,811 
68,077 - - - - 28,519 - 

730,023 - - (1) - 152,369(1) 109,442 
28,661 - - - - 28,661 - 

10,562 - - - - 10,562 - 

84,631 - - - - 6,992 2,330 

2,187,153 - - (1) (1) 390,068(1) 592.503 

685,996 I- 	I - 	I (I) 

61,375 	- - (1) 
399,728 	- - (1) 
858,032 	- - (1) 

2,005,031 	- - (1) 

182,122 	- - (1) 

Manitoba Sakat- A lberta 
c 

Estab lisirients reporting - tablissementa déciarants 

Operating revenue - Recettes xVevploitation: 

Urban and suburban service - Service urbain at de banlieue 
Intercity service - Service interurbain 
Charter bus service - Service dautobus nolisés 
School bus service - Transport scolaire 
Coeciercial service - Service comercial 
Taxi service - Service de tavi 
Other passenger service - Autres services aux voyageurs 
Other operating revenues (including subsidies) - Autres recettes 

d'evploitations (subventions incluses) 

Operating reveraa - Total - Recettes d'esploitatwn 

Operating evpenses - frais d'evploitation: 

Total salaries and wages - Traitements at aslairew totauv 
1k,asploysent insurance, pension finds and other snployee bene- 

fits - Contributions petrunales b lassurance-chOniage, aix 
caisses de pension et autres bCnCfices socisux 

fuel (including tax) - Carburant (tave comprise) 
Other operating evpenses - Autres frais dopdrations 

Operating evpees - Total - Irais d'exploitation 

Income account - Compte de revenu: 

Net antor carrier passenger operating reverase - Recettes nettes 
dexploitation an titre da transport rnutiar ife voyaqeura 

nuinoer - nomore 

Establishments reporting - Etoblissementa déclarants - (2) 4(2) 12 - - 

Operating revenue - Recettea dexploitation: dollars 

Urban and suburban service - Service urbain at de banlieue - - - - - - 

Intercity service - Service interurbain - - - 63,832 - - 

Charter bus service - Service dautobus noliaAa - (2) 91,965(2) 465,626 - - 

School bus service - Transport scolaire - - - 39,558 - - 

Co,n,serciai service -  Service cca,enercial - (2) 195,329(2) 272,883 - - 

Taxi service - Seruice de tavi - - - - - 

Other passenger service - Autres services aix voyageurs - - - - - - 

Other operating revenues (including subsidies) - Autres recettes 
devploitations (subventions incluses) - - - 75,309 - - 

Operating revenma - Total - R.cettes d'esploitation - (2) 287,298(2) 917,208 - - 

Operatinq expenses - Fraia devploitation: 

Total salaries and wages - Iraitements et salaires totaus - (2) 132,283(2) 207,488 - - 

Lhemployment insurance, pension fi, -,dni and other seployee bene- 
fits - Contributions patronales 4 lassurance-ch&nage, auv 
caisses do pension et autres bdnCfices aociauv - (2) I1,636(2) 20,542 - - 

fuel 	(including tax) 	- Carbarant (tave comprise) - (2) 55,651(2) 170,393 - - 

Other operating expenses - Autres frois dopdrationa - (2) 31,663(2) 486,188 - - 

OperatIng e%perme. - Total - Freis dexploatatlon - (2) 231,235(2) 888,611 - - 

income account - Co.spte do revenu: 

Net mitor carrier paaaengmr operating revenne - Recettes nettes 
dexploitation ma titre do transport raitier do soysgeurs - (2) 56,059(2) 32,597 - - 

(1) Establishments domiciled in hays Scotia and in New Brunswick were grouped with establishments domiciled in Quebec to sect con identialityre-- 
quirementv. 

(1) Pour assurer Ia confidentiali td dos donnAes, 	lew dtablisseeents domici lies en Nouvelle-Ccosse at ai Nouveau-Brunswick ant etC regroupés aye 
Ctablissements domicilids so Québec. 

(2) Establishments domiciled in Saskatchewan were qrouped with establishments domiciled in Alberta to meet confidentiality requirosents. 
(2) Pour assurer is confidentialitd des donnAes, les dtablissesenls domiciliCs en Saskatchewan ont etC regroupCs axec lea Ctabiissementw dowiciliAn en 

Alberta. 
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TABLE 46. Eiloyment 

Jasses 4 and 0 - Other Passenger Bus Establishments (Excluding School Bus Operators) 

TABLEAU 46. Eiiloi 

Categories 4 et 0 - Autres établissements de transport de voyageurs par autobus (transporteurs d'éco- 
hers non compris) 

Newfound- Prince Nova 	New 
land Edward Scotia 	Brunswick 

Island 
Canada Québec Ontario 

Terre- rle-du- Nouvelle- 	Nouveau- 
Neuve Prince- Ecosse 	Brunswick 

douard 

number - nombre 

Drivers - Chauf- 
feurs 90 - - (1) 	- 24(1) 31 

Other employees - 
Autres salaries 38 - - - 	 - 2 25 

Total 128 - - (1) 	- 26(1) 56 

Working own- 
er(s) 	- Pro- 
riétaire(s) 

148 - - (1) 	(1) 12(1) 14 

British Northwest 

Sask 	- Columbia Territories 
Manitoba chewn Alberta Yukon 

Colombie- Territoires 
Britannique du Nord- 

Ouest 

number - nombre 

Drivers - Chauf- 
feurs 	- 	(2) 	9(2) 	26 	- 	- 

Other employees - 
Autres salaries 	- 	- 	3 	8 	- 	- 

Total 	- 	(2) 	12(2) 	34 	- 	- 

Working own-
er(s) - Pro-
priétaire(s) 
actif(s) 	- 	(2) 	2(2) 	20 	- 	- 

(1) Establishments domiciled in Nova Scotia and in New Brunswick were grouped with establishments 
domiciled in Quebec to meet confidentiality requirements. 

(1) Pour assurer Ia confidentialité des données, les établissements domiciliés en Nouvelle-cosae 
et mu Nouveau-Brunswick ont été regroupés avec les établissements domiciliés au Québec. 

(2) Establishments domiciled in Saskatchewan were grouped with establishments domiciled in Alberta to 
• 	meet confidentiality requirements. 

(2) Pour assurer ha confidentialité des données, lea établissements domiciliés en Saskatchewan ont été 
regroupés avec les établissements domiciliés en Alberta 
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TABLE 47. Flevenue Eguip.ant Operated 

Classes 4 and 0 - Other Passenger Bus EstablisPasants (Eacluding School Own Oper 

TABLEAU 36. Matdriel productif an aervuce 

Cstdqoriea 4 at 0 - Autres dtablissements do transport do voyageurs par autobus (trw 

Highway buses Urban and suiurban buses School buses 

kitocars do longs trajets Autobus urbains at do banlieue Autobus dAcoliers 
Province of riowicile 

Province do domicile Owned 	 Leased Owned 	 leased Owned Leased 

PossAdds 	 Lou's PossAdAs 	 LouCs PossAdAs LouAs 

nosber - noabre 

Newfoundland - lerre-Neuve - 	 - - 	 - - - 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 
Prince-tdousrd - 	 - - 	 - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosae - 	 - (1) 	 - - - 

Now Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick (1) 	 - - 	 - - - 

Québec 12(1) 	 - 1(1) 	 - 9 

ciitario 11 	 - 13 	 - 4 - 

Manitoba - 	 - - - - 

Saskatchewan (2) 	 - - 	 - - - 

Alberta 6(2) 	 - - 	 - A - 

British Colt.anhia - Colombie-Bri- 
tanniqwn 16 	 1 4 	 - 1 - 

Yukon - 	 - - 	 - - - 

Northwest Territories - Tern- 
tomes du Nerd-Quest - 	 - - 	 - - - 

Total 45 	 1 10 	 - lB 

Other 
Tasis 

Autres 

Owned 	 Leased Owned 	 Leased Owned Leased 

Poas&IAs 	 louAs PossAdda 	 Loués PossAdAs Louds 

nuther - nonbre 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve - 	 - - 	 - - - 

Prince Edward island - Ile-du- 
Prince-douard - 	 - - 	 - - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ccosse - 	 - - 	 - (1) - 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-8runswick - 	 - - 	 - (1)  - 

Québec 3 	 - 2 	 - 27(1) - 

Ontario - 	 - 9 	 - 31 - 

Manitoba - 	 - - 	 - - - 

Saskatchewan - 	 - - 	 - (2)  - 

Alberta - 	 - - 	 - 10(2) 

British Colmiebia - Colwnbme-Ari- 
tannique - 	 - 14 	 3 35 4 

Vukon - 	 - - - - 

Northwest Territories - Tern- 
toires du Nord-Ouest - 	 - - 	 - - - 

Ti,tal 3 	 - 25 	 3 109 4 

(1) EstablisPaments domiciled in Nova Scotia and in New Brunswick were grouped with ast,ltsTssents domiciled in Quebec to meet confidentiality ne- 
gui rements. 

(1) Pour assurer Is confidentialitd dos thnndes, lea Atthlisaemsenta doaiciliCs en Nouvelle-coase et ai Nouveau-Bnsiawick ont Ate regroupAs aver 1 
dtablissements donicilid 	ru Québec 

(2) Estthli. . 	 r, 	,r. 1,r. 	.•. 
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IiUl I 	4. 	.nber of Intercity Passenger Bus [stabliaienta Surveyed But Not included in Part II Tabulations, by Class of 
I ;tabiistent and Province or Territory of Domicile 

AH t All All. Nonre des établiasesents de transport interurbain de voyageurs par autobus miquêtes asia exclus de Is partie II 
des totaliaations, selon Is catéqorie des établiaseuienta par province on territoire do domicile 

Class of establishment - Catégorie des établiasements 

1 	2 	3 	4 0 Total 

number - nombre 

Total - 	 - 	 2 	3 18 23 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve - 	 - 	 - 	 1 3 4 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-Edousrd - 	 - 	 - 	 - - - 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-rcosse - 	 - 	 - 	 - 1 1 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick - 	 - 	 - 	 - - - 
Québec - 	 - 	 1 	- 2 3 
Ontario - 	 - 	 - 	 - 3 3 
Manitoba - 	 - 	 - 	 - - - 
Saskatchewan - 	 - 	 - 	 - 2 2 
Alberta - 	 - 	 - 	 - 4 4 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique - 	 - 	 - 	 2 3 5 
Yukon - 	 - 	 - 	 - - - 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord- 

Ouest  

1AII.E 49. Pkaber of Intercity Passenger Bua Establislents Surveyed But Not included in Part II Tabulations, by Reason for 
Exclusion and Province or Territory of Domicile 

!AUIEAjJ 49. Noithre dea établiaaoments de transport interurbain de voyageura per autobus moquetes maia excius de Is partie II 
des totaliaations, solon Is raison de Pexciusion, per province ou territoire de domicile 

Reason for exclusion - Raison de l'exclusion 

Main activity Establishments Out of Other 
not motor transferred to business 
carrier Part III and 
passenger Part IV 

tabulations 
Total 

Principals tablissements Cessation Autrea 
activité autre transférés h Is des affaires 
que le trans- partie III 	et 	h Is 
port routier partie IV des 
de voysqeurs totalisations 

number - nombre 

Total 9 5 4 5 23 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve - 1 - 3 4 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-Edouard - - - - - 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse - - 1 - 1 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick - - - - - 
Québec 2 1 - - 3 
Ontario - 2 - 1 3 
Manitoba - - - - - 
Aaakatchewan 1 - 1 - 2 
Alberta 3 - 1 - 4 • Iritish Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 
lukon 

3 
- 

1 
- 

1 
- 

- 
- 

5 
- 

Nurthweat Territories - Territoires du Nord- 
Quest  
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TABLE 50. Nilaber of Urban Tranait Establistiients Surveyed But Not Included in Part III Tabulations, by Class of Estthliahmnt 
and Province or Territory of Domicile 

TABLEAU 50. Nombre des établisaements de transport urbain enquMés mats excius de Is partie III des totalisations, selon lii 
catéqorie des établissements, par province ou territoire de domicile 

Class of establishment - Categorie de8 établissements 

1 	2 	3 	4 	0 	Total 

number - nombre 

Total 	 - 	1 	5 	1 	6 	13 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	 - 	- 	1 	- 	1 	2 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-Cdouard 	- 	- 	- 	- 	1 	1 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 	 - 	- 	2 	- 	- 	2 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Québec 	 - 	- 	2 	1 	- 
Ontario 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Manitoba 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 	- 	1 	- 	- 	3 	4 
Yukon 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord- 

Quest 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	1 	1 

I 	 I 	 )I 	 1 1  0 	L 	(j;Ilr 	or 
jod F-roviuce or Iorritnry ol i)omici le 

TABLEAU 51 • Numbre des ét1iamenta de transport urbain enquêtes maim excius de Is pertie III des totalisat ions, malon Li 
raison de l'exclusion, par province ou territoire de domicile 

Reason for exclusion - Raison de l'exclusion 

Main activity Establishments Out of 	Other 
not motor transferred to business 
carrier Part 	II and 
passenger Part IV 

tabulat ions 
Total 

Principale Ctablissements Cessation 	Autrem 
activité autre transférés b La des affaires 
que le trans- partie II at b Is 
port routier partie IV des 
de voyageurs totalisations 

number - nombre 

Total 	 2 	1 	6 	4 	13 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 	- 	- 	1 	1 	2 
Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-douard 	- 	- 	1 	- 	1 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 	1 	- 	- 	1 	2 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Québec 	 - 	1 	2 	- 	3 
Ontario 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Manitoba 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Saskatchewan 	 - 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 	1 	- 	2 	1 
Yukon 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Northwest Territories - Territoirea du Nord- 

Quest 	 - 	- 	- 	1 
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IAiI f 	/. Ntmiber of Other Passenger Bus Establist.ents Surveyed But Not Included in Part IV Tulations, by Class of S listuaent end Province or Territory of Domicile 

tAil I All W. Ikaubre des autres établissements de transport de voyaqeurs par autobus, enqutéa maim exclus do is partie 
des totalisations, selon Ia categorie des établiasesents, per province ou territoire de cbniicile 

Estth- 

IV 

Class of establishment - Catégorie des établissements 

1 	 2 	 3 4 0 Total 

number - nombre 

Total - 	 8 	 37 67 79 191 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve - 	 1 	 2 B 9 20 
Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-Edouard - 	 - 	 - - 2 2 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse - 	 - 	 1 1 2 4 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick - 	 - 	 - 2 1 3 
Québec - 	 3 	 15 21 9 48 
Ontario - 	 3 	 6 12 29 50 
Manitoba - 	 - 	 - 2 1 3 
Saskatchewan - 	 - 	 4 5 3 12 
Alberta - 	 - 	 2 13 15 30 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique - 	 1 	 5 3 8 17 
Yukon - 	 - 	 2 - - 2 
Northwest Territories - Territoires du Nord- 

Ouest - 	 - 	 - - - - 

lAliti. 55. tIunber of Other Passenger Bus Estsblist*ients Surveyed But Not Included in Part IV 1abulation,, by Reason for [xclu-
slor, and Province or Territory of Domicile 

IAIWEAIJ 53. Nombre des autres établissements de transport de voyaqeurs par autobus enqutea mais excius de Is partie IV 
des totalisationa, selon Is raison de l'excluaion, par province ou territoire de domicile 

Reason for exclusion - Raison de lexcluaion 

Main activity Establishments Out of 	 Other 
not sotor transferred to business 
carrier Part 	11 and 
passenger Part 	III 

tabulations 
Total 

Principals Ctablissements Cessation 	 Autres 
activité autre transférés a Is des affaireg 
que le trans- partie II et 	a Is 
port routier partie III des 
de voyageurs totalisations 

number - nombre 

Total 24 8 60 99 191 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 4 - B 8 20 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince-Edouard 2 - - - 2 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse I - 2 1 4 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick - 1 1 1 3 
Québec 5 3 25 15 48 
Ontario 6 2 12 30 Sn 
Mmitoba - - 

- 3 
:ikatchewan - 

- 3 9 
A: 	rta 3 - 6 21 
i. 	ish Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 3 1 3 10 S '.Lon - 1 - 

Nurlhwest Territories - Territoirea du Nord- 
Juest - - - 



SJATIST1 
BIBLIOiHu: 

1010150074 

C 

0 



Ca DOS 

0 



I 


